2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

College
Female Teams

Place
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Place
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High School
Female Teams

Place
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High School
Male Teams

Place

N O O WN P

2015 Alex Francis Classic
3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015

Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Team

Fort Hays St.
Colby CC

Barton County
Dodge City CC
Nebraska-Kearney
Colorado College
Hays Track Club
Northwest Kansas
Kansas Wesleyan

Team

Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Colby CC
Nebraska-Kearney
Northwest Kansas
Dodge City CC
Colorado College
UC-Colo. Spgs.
Kansas Wesleyan

Team

Hays

Great Bend

Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian
Goodland

Victoria

Flint Hills Christian

Team

Great Bend

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Goodland

Flint Hills Christian
Clay Center
Victoria

Men's 100 Meters (High School)
Lewis Field: Mike Appelhans Fort Hays State 10.25

PL Athlete Yr. Team
1 Gonzelez, Eduardo JR Hays-TMP-Marian

Code
FHS
CCC
BCC
DOD
UNK
COL
HAY?2
NOR
KW

Code
FHS
BCC
CCC
UNK
NOR
DOD
COL
ucs
KW

Code
HAY
GRE
CLA
HAYS
GOO
VIC
FLI

Code
GRE
HAY
HAYS
GOO
FLI
CLA
VIC

Final Pts
11.59 10

Points
267
78

77

74

58

51

13

13

9

Points
277
138
85

47

42

31

12

11

Points
1935
153
141.5
101
75

22

9

Points
234
185
1275
58

44
415
11

Section(SPL)
4(1)
DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

© 00 N O 0o WDN

Yager, Ty
Kisner, Lane
Marshall, Cal
Trachsel, Kolt
Artzer, Koal
Morss, Andrew
Huse, Ricky
Ratliff, Cordell
Barnes, Jordan
Bacon, James
Hoss, Hagan
Griggs, Riley
Hurd, Trey
Fouts, Cameron
swayne, xander
Haden, Josh
Fief, Drue
Johnson, Coy
Schmidt, Nicolas
Witte, Ben
Craig, Garrett
Martinez, Juan
brungardt, chantz

SR
JR

SO
SR
JR

FR
SR
JR

JR

SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO
FR
JR

SR
SR
JR

FR
FR
SO

Men's 100 Meters (High School) Heat 1 of 4

PL
1

Athlete
Craig, Garrett
Martinez, Juan

Men's 100 Meters (High School) Heat 2 of 4

PL

~N o OB~ WN R

Athlete

Artzer, Koal
Barnes, Jordan
Haden, Josh
Fief, Drue
Johnson, Coy
Witte, Ben
brungardt, chantz

Men's 100 Meters (High School) Heat 3 of 4

PL

~N O OB~ WN P

Athlete

Kisner, Lane
Trachsel, Kolt
Ratliff, Cordell
Bacon, James
Hoss, Hagan
Griggs, Riley
swayne, xander

Yr.
FR
FR

Yr.
JR
JR
FR
JR
SR
JR
SO

Yr.
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO

Great Bend
Victoria

Great Bend
Goodland
Goodland

Great Bend

Clay Center
Goodland

Flint Hills Christian
Great Bend
Goodland

Clay Center
Great Bend
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays

Clay Center

Clay Center
Goodland
Hays-TMP-Marian
Great Bend

Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays

Team

Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian

Team
Goodland

Flint Hills Christian
Clay Center

Clay Center
Goodland

Great Bend

Hays

Team
Victoria
Goodland
Goodland
Great Bend
Goodland
Clay Center
Hays

11.64
11.73
11.78
11.81
11.86
11.90
12.19
12.27
12.27
12.29
12.30
12.36
12.38
12.46
12.55
12.64
12.69
12.77
12.80
12.87
13.03
13.32
13.57
wind: +1.8
Final
13.03
13.32
wind: +3.4
Final
11.86
12.27
12.64
12.69
12.77
12.87
13.57
wind: +2.3
Final
11.73
11.81
12.27
12.29
12.30
12.36
12.55

P N W~ OO

4(2)
3(1)
4(3)
3(2)
2(1)
4(4)
4(5)
3(3)
2(2)
3(4)
3(5)
3(6)
4(6)
4(7)
3(7)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
4(8)
2(6)
1(1)
1(2)
2(7)

Pts

Pts

Pts
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 100 Meters (High School) Heat 4 of 4 wind: +2.1

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Gonzelez, Eduardo JR Hays-TMP-Marian 11.59 10
2 Yager, Ty SR Great Bend 11.64 8

3 Marshall, Cal SO Great Bend 11.78 5
4 Morss, Andrew FR Great Bend 11.90 2

5 Huse, Ricky SR Clay Center 12.19 1

6 Hurd, Trey SO Great Bend 12.38

7 Fouts, Cameron SR Hays-TMP-Marian 12.46

8 Schmidt, Nicolas SR Hays-TMP-Marian 12.80
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 100 Meters (College)
Lewis Field: Mike Appelhans Fort Hays State 10.25

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Simmons, Mike SO Barton County 10.52 10 3(1)
2 Richemond, Alexander FR Barton County 10.53 8 3(2)
3 Bell, Ricky SO Dodge City CC 10.68 6 3(3)
4 Thompson, Jaishawn FR Colby CC 10.73 5 34)
5 Montgomery, Marquee FR Barton County 10.77 4 2(1)
6 Allotey, Dillando SO Fort Hays St. 10.85 3 2(2)
7 Alves, Rodrigo JR Fort Hays St. 10.86 2 3(5)
8 Adu-Gyamfi, Shadrack SO Barton County 10.88 3(6)
9 Maddox, Kody FR Colby CC 10.89 1 2(3)
10 Martin, Kyle FR Dodge City CC 11.09 2(4)
11 Farrington II, Anthony SO Northwest Kansas 11.13 2(5)
12 Lane, Devonte SR Kansas Wesleyan 11.27 2(6)
13 Bryan, Ashawn FR Barton County 11.30 2(7)
14 Riedel, Clayton FR Fort Hays St. 11.32 1(1)
15 Carroll, Jordan FR Fort Hays St. 11.33 1(2)
16 Stroud, Seth SO Dodge City CC 11.78 1(3)
17 Nguyen, Justin FR Colorado College 11.85 2(8)
18 Li, Robin FR Colorado College 12.24 1(4)

Henderson, Deandre SO Barton County DNF 3
Men's 100 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 3 Wwind: +3.0
PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Riedel, Clayton FR Fort Hays St. 11.32
2 Carroll, Jordan FR Fort Hays St. 11.33
3 Stroud, Seth SO Dodge City CC 11.78
4 Li, Robin FR Colorado College 12.24
Men's 100 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 3 wind: +3.8
PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Montgomery, Marquee FR Barton County 10.77
2 Allotey, Dillando SO Fort Hays St. 10.85 3
3 Maddox, Kody FR Colby CC 10.89 1
4 Martin, Kyle FR Dodge City CC 11.09
5 Farrington I, Anthony SO Northwest Kansas 11.13
6 Lane, Devonte SR Kansas Wesleyan 11.27
7 Bryan, Ashawn FR Barton County 11.30
8 Nguyen, Justin FR Colorado College 11.85
Men's 100 Meters (College) Heat 3 of 3 Wind: +2.6
PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Simmons, Mike SO Barton County 10.52 10
2 Richemond, Alexander FR Barton County 10.53 8
3 Bell, Ricky SO Dodge City CC 10.68 6
4 Thompson, Jaishawn FR Colby CC 10.73 5
5 Alves, Rodrigo JR Fort Hays St. 10.86 2
6 Adu-Gyamfi, Shadrack SO Barton County 10.88

Henderson, Deandre SO Barton County DNF
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 200 Meters (College)
Lewis Field: Dionico Napier Fort Sill Army 20.50

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Henderson, Jahrod FR Colby CC 20.95 10 3(1)
2 Mayweather, Kennedy SO Barton County 21.29 8 3(2)
3 Simmons, Mike SO Barton County 21.49 6 3(3)
4 Elijah, Qhyle SO Colby CC 21.54 5 3(4)
5 Stukes, Quick SO Barton County 21.54 4 34)
6 Thompson, Jaishawn FR Colby CC 21.71 3 3(6)
7 Allotey, Dillando SO Fort Hays St. 21.97 2 2(1)
8 Carey, Micah FR Barton County 22.03 2(2)
9 Montgomery, Marquee FR Barton County 22.10 2(3)
10 Alves, Rodrigo JR Fort Hays St. 22.19 1 2(4)
11 Wilson, CJ SR Fort Hays St. 22.25 2(5)
12 Maddox, Kody FR Colby CC 22.45 1(1)
13 James, DeAndre SO Fort Hays St. 22.71 2(6)
14 Lane, Devonte SR Kansas Wesleyan 22.92 1(2)
15 Riedel, Clayton FR Fort Hays St. 23.17 1(3)
16 Wilson, Jaquez FR Barton County 23.29 3(7)
17 Maples, Seth SO Unattached 23.34 1(4)
18 Bryan, Ashawn FR Barton County 23.42 1(5)
19 Fine, Gabe FR Colorado College 24.11 1(6)
20 Stroud, Seth SO Dodge City CC 24.37 1(7)
21 Li, Robin FR Colorado College 25.48 1(8)

Lyons, Dontrell SO Colby CC DNF 3
Men's 200 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 3 wind: +2.8
PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Maddox, Kody FR Colby CC 22.45
2 Lane, Devonte SR Kansas Wesleyan 22.92
3 Riedel, Clayton FR Fort Hays St. 23.17
4 Maples, Seth SO Unattached 23.34
5 Bryan, Ashawn FR Barton County 23.42
6 Fine, Gabe FR Colorado College 2411
7 Stroud, Seth SO Dodge City CC 24.37
8 Li, Robin FR Colorado College 25.48
Men's 200 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 3 wind: +2.9
PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Allotey, Dillando SO Fort Hays St. 21.97 2
2 Carey, Micah FR Barton County 22.03
3 Montgomery, Marquee FR Barton County 22.10
4 Alves, Rodrigo JR Fort Hays St. 22.19 1
5 Wilson, CJ SR Fort Hays St. 22.25
6 James, DeAndre SO Fort Hays St. 22.71
Men's 200 Meters (College) Heat 3 of 3 Wind: +2.6
PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Henderson, Jahrod FR Colby CC 20.95 10
2 Mayweather, Kennedy SO Barton County 21.29 8
3 Simmons, Mike SO Barton County 21.49 6
4 Elijah, Qhyle SO Colby CC 21.54 5
4 Stukes, Quick SO Barton County 21.54 4
6 Thompson, Jaishawn FR Colby CC 21.71 3
7 Wilson, Jaquez FR Barton County 23.29

Lyons, Dontrell SO Colby CC DNF
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 200 Meters (High School)
Lewis Field: Dionico Napier Fort Sill Army 20.50

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Carrasco, Antonio SR Great Bend 23.10 10 5(1)
2 Marshall, Cal SO Great Bend 23.96 8 5(2)
3 Gonzelez, Eduardo JR Hays-TMP-Marian 24.39 6 5(3)
4 flegler, dylan SO Hays 24.50 5 4(1)
5 Flax, TJ JR Hays-TMP-Marian 24.78 4 5(4)
6 Mayfield, Jordan SR Hays 24.81 3 2(1)
7 Barnes, Jordan JR Flint Hills Christian 24.87 2 4(2)
8 Bacon, James SO Great Bend 25.28 1 4(3)
9 meyers, kholton SO Hays 25.74 1(1)
10 Drewelow, Kale JR Clay Center 25.89 2(2)
11 swayne, xander SO Hays 25.93 4(4)
12 Schmidt, Nicolas SR Hays-TMP-Marian 26.30 5(5)
13 Haines, Freddy SO Hays 26.67 2(3)
14 Martinez, Juan FR Hays-TMP-Marian 27.94 1(2)
15 Elliott, Andrew SO Goodland 28.45 5(6)
16 Edwards, Bobby JR Goodland 28.49 4(5)
17 Ceniceros, Jose SO Hays-TMP-Marian 29.03 4(6)
Hoffman, Peyton JR Hays-TMP-Marian NT 3
Witte, Ben JR Great Bend NT 3
brungardt, chantz SO Hays NT 3
Stasser, Jacob JR Goodland NT 3
Hurd, Trey SO Great Bend NT 3
Hoss, Hagan SO Goodland NT 3
Mugler, Isaac SO Clay Center NT 3
Haden, Josh FR Clay Center NT 3
Men's 200 Meters (High School) Heat 1 of 5 Wind: +3.6
PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 meyers, kholton SO Hays 25.74
Martinez, Juan FR Hays-TMP-Marian 27.94
Men's 200 Meters (High School) Heat 2 of 5 wind: +2.8
PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Mayfield, Jordan SR Hays 24.81 3
2 Drewelow, Kale JR Clay Center 25.89
3 Haines, Freddy SO Hays 26.67

Men's 200 Meters (High School) Heat 3 of 5

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
Hoffman, Peyton JR Hays-TMP-Marian NT
Witte, Ben JR Great Bend NT
brungardt, chantz SO Hays NT
Stasser, Jacob JR Goodland NT
Hurd, Trey SO Great Bend NT
Hoss, Hagan SO Goodland NT
Mugler, Isaac SO Clay Center NT
Haden, Josh FR Clay Center NT
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 200 Meters (High School) Heat 4 of 5

PL

o O WN P

Athlete

flegler, dylan
Barnes, Jordan
Bacon, James
swayne, xander
Edwards, Bobby
Ceniceros, Jose

Men's 200 Meters (High School) Heat 5 of 5

PL

o O WN B

Athlete

Carrasco, Antonio
Marshall, Cal
Gonzelez, Eduardo
Flax, TJ

Schmidt, Nicolas
Elliott, Andrew

Yr.
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO

Yr.
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SO

Team

Hays

Flint Hills Christian
Great Bend

Hays

Goodland
Hays-TMP-Marian

Team

Great Bend

Great Bend
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays-TMP-Marian
Goodland

Wind: +1.2

Final

24.50
24.87
25.28
25.93
28.49
29.03

wind: +4.0

Final

23.10
23.96
24.39
24.78
26.30
28.45

Pts

Pts
10
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 400 Meters (High School)
Lewis Field: William Shell Southwest Baptist 46.87

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Carrasco, Antonio SR Great Bend 50.79 10 3(1)
2 Flax, Joe SO Hays-TMP-Marian 53.10 8 3(2)
3 YellowWolf, Mason SO Great Bend 54.86 6 3(3)
4 Reed, Nick SO Great Bend 55.67 5 34)
5 Bannister, Keyshawn SR Hays 56.29 4 2(1)
6 Schumacher, Jared JR Hays-TMP-Marian 56.45 3 3(5)
7 Dreiling, Sam SR Hays-TMP-Marian 56.78 2 3(6)
8 Miller, Gerell SR Goodland 58.07 1 2(2)
9 Harkins, Tucker FR Goodland 58.80 2(3)
10 Hoffman, Peyton JR Hays-TMP-Marian 59.86 2(4)
11 Schurle, Tyler SO Clay Center 1:02.49 1(1)
12 Lager, Michael FR Hays-TMP-Marian 1:03.02 2(5)
13 Martinez, Juan FR Hays-TMP-Marian 1:04.96 1(2)
14 Ceniceros, Jose SO Hays-TMP-Marian 1:05.16 2(6)
15 Chui, Bruce FR Hays-TMP-Marian 1:05.51 3(7)
16 McFarland, David FR Hays-TMP-Marian 1:06.83 1(3)

Men's 400 Meters (High School) Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Schurle, Tyler SO Clay Center 1:02.49

Martinez, Juan FR Hays-TMP-Marian 1:04.96
3 McFarland, David FR Hays-TMP-Marian 1:06.83

Men's 400 Meters (High School) Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Bannister, Keyshawn SR Hays 56.29 4
2 Miller, Gerell SR Goodland 58.07 1
3 Harkins, Tucker FR Goodland 58.80

4 Hoffman, Peyton JR Hays-TMP-Marian 59.86

5 Lager, Michael FR Hays-TMP-Marian 1:03.02

6 Ceniceros, Jose SO Hays-TMP-Marian 1:05.16

Men's 400 Meters (High School) Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Carrasco, Antonio SR Great Bend 50.79 10
2 Flax, Joe SO Hays-TMP-Marian 53.10 8

3 YellowWolf, Mason SO Great Bend 54.86 6
4 Reed, Nick SO Great Bend 55.67 5
5 Schumacher, Jared JR Hays-TMP-Marian 56.45 3

6 Dreiling, Sam SR Hays-TMP-Marian 56.78 2

7 Chui, Bruce FR Hays-TMP-Marian 1:05.51
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 400 Meters (College)
Lewis Field: William Shell Southwest Baptist 46.87

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Gordon, Deron FR Barton County 48.16 10 2(1)
2 Adderly, Anthony FR Barton County 48.68 8 2(2)
3 Jaramillo, Joseph SO Dodge City CC 49.00 6 2(3)
4 Francois, Zodani SO Barton County 49.76 5 2(4)
5 Ajanga, Sydney FR Colby CC 50.24 4 2(5)
6 Wilson, CJ SR Fort Hays St. 50.36 3 2(6)
7 Wilson, Tanner FR Fort Hays St. 50.95 2 1(1)
8 Bowen, Taeler FR Northwest Kansas 52.57 1 1(2)
9 Simmerman, Adam FR Colby CC 52.97 1(3)
10 Grabin, Orlando FR Dodge City CC 52.98 1(4)
11 Maples, Seth SO Unattached 53.14 2(7)
12 Schneider, Grahm SO Fort Hays St. 53.19 1(5)
13 Fine, Gabe FR Colorado College 54.34 1(6)
14 Fite, Sean FR Colorado College 57.03 1(7)
15 Stansel, Sam FR Colorado College 59.75 2(8)
16 Castro, Francisco SO Colorado College 1:00.81 1(8)

Men's 400 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Wilson, Tanner FR Fort Hays St. 50.95 2

2 Bowen, Taeler FR Northwest Kansas 52.57 1

3 Simmerman, Adam FR Colby CC 52.97

4 Grabin, Orlando FR Dodge City CC 52.98

5 Schneider, Grahm SO Fort Hays St. 53.19

6 Fine, Gabe FR Colorado College 54.34

7 Fite, Sean FR Colorado College 57.03

8 Castro, Francisco SO Colorado College 1:00.81

Men's 400 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Gordon, Deron FR Barton County 48.16 10
2 Adderly, Anthony FR Barton County 48.68 8

3 Jaramillo, Joseph SO Dodge City CC 49.00 6

4 Francois, Zodani SO Barton County 49.76 5
5 Ajanga, Sydney FR Colby CC 50.24 4

6 Wilson, CJ SR Fort Hays St. 50.36 3

7 Maples, Seth SO Unattached 53.14

8 Stansel, Sam FR Colorado College 59.75
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 800 Meters (College)
Lewis Field: Eliud Njubi Dodge City CC 1:49.33

PL

Athlete

Kinuthia, Michael
Wirth, Cody
Russell, Claudius
Belmares, Noe
Carrasco, Sammy
Yoder, Dan
Smith, Skyler
Wilson, Tanner
Chol, Machol
Hampson, Tucker
Rech, J.P.
Broterton, Devyn
Forrest, Anthony
Bing, Ryan
Thornton, Tyler
Holland, Ethan
Holler, Brady
Moyo, Jacob
Simmerman, Adam
Alvarado, Juan
Bray, Dalton
Grabin, Orlando
Allen, Matt
Ortiz-Martinez,
Jonathan
Johnson, Kameron
Koehn, Austin
Viveros, Angel
alcorn, phillip
Emerson, Mark

Carballo, Roland

Yr.

JR

SO

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

FR

JR

JR

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

JR

FR

Team

Fort Hays St.
Nebraska-Kearney
Colby CC

Colby CC

Colby CC
UNAT-FHSU
Nebraska-Kearney
Fort Hays St.
Nebraska-Kearney
Colorado College
Nebraska-Kearney
Barton County
Barton County
Colorado College
Barton County
Colorado College
Barton County
Dodge City CC
Colby CC

Colby CC

Dodge City CC
Dodge City CC
Kansas Wesleyan
Dodge City CC
Kansas Wesleyan
Dodge City CC
Dodge City CC
Unattached
Kansas Wesleyan

Dodge City CC

Final

1:53.11

1:55.40

1:56.31

1:56.47

1:56.78

1:57.66

1:57.82

1:57.85

1:58.33

1:58.95

1:59.49

1:59.50

1:59.75

2:00.15

2:00.48

2:02.47

2:03.46

2:04.00

2:05.86

2:06.19

2:06.70

2:07.56

2:08.55

2:10.02

2:10.19

2:11.42

2:12.40

2:14.34

2:15.67

2:18.20

Pts

10

SPL
3(2)

3(2)
3(3)
3(4)
3(5)
2(1)
2(2)
3(6)
3(7)
3(8)
3(9)
1(1)
3(10)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
2(6)
2(7)
2(8)
2(9)
2(10)
12)
2(11)
1(3)
1(4)
2(12)
1(5)
1(6)
1(7)

1(8)

Section( Splits
)

57.16
(57.16)
56.95
(56.95)
57.28
(57.28)
57.55
(57.55)
57.18
(57.18)
1:00.43
(1:00.43)
59.59
(59.59)
58.04
(58.04)
57.99
(57.99)
57.73
(57.73)
57.75
(57.75)
58.21
(58.21)
57.96
(57.96)
1:00.22
(1:00.22)
59.32
(59.32)
59.97
(59.97)
1:00.60
(1:00.60)
59.85
(59.85)
59.79
(59.79)
59.36
(59.36)
1:00.89
(1:00.89)
1:02.64
(1:02.64)
1:00.19
(1:00.19)
1:01.33
(1:01.33)
59.56
(59.56)
1:01.18
(1:01.18)
1:02.07
(1:02.07)
1:03.18
(1:03.18)
1:02.95
(1:02.95)
1:04.18
(1:04.18)

1:53.11
(55.95)
1:55.40
(58.45)
1:56.31
(59.03)
1:56.47
(58.92)
1:56.78
(59.60)
1:57.66
(57.23)
1:57.82
(58.23)
1:57.85
(59.81)
1:58.33
(1:00.34)
1:58.95
(1:01.23)
1:59.49
(1:01.74)
1:59.50
(1:01.29)
1:59.75
(1:01.80)
2:00.15
(59.93)
2:00.48
(1:01.17)
2:02.47
(1:02.50)
2:03.46
(1:02.86)
2:04.00
(1:04.16)
2:05.86
(1:06.08)
2:06.19
(1:06.83)
2:06.70
(1:05.82)
2:07.56
(1:04.92)
2:08.55
(1:08.36)
2:10.02
(1:08.70)
2:10.19
(1:10.63)
2:11.42
(1:10.24)
2:12.40
(1:10.34)
2:14.34
(1:11.16)
2:15.67
(1:12.72)
2:18.20
(1:14.03)
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 800 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 3

PL
1

2

Athlete
Broterton, Devyn

Grabin, Orlando
Ortiz-Martinez,
Jonathan

Johnson, Kameron
Viveros, Angel
alcorn, phillip

Emerson, Mark

Carballo, Roland

Yr.
FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

JR

FR

Team
Barton County

Dodge City CC
Dodge City CC
Kansas Wesleyan
Dodge City CC
Unattached
Kansas Wesleyan

Dodge City CC

Men's 800 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 3

PL
1

2

Athlete
Yoder, Dan

Smith, Skyler

Bing, Ryan
Thornton, Tyler
Holland, Ethan
Holler, Brady
Moyo, Jacob
Simmerman, Adam
Alvarado, Juan
Bray, Dalton

Allen, Matt

Koehn, Austin

Yr.

FR

SO

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

SO

Team
UNAT-FHSU

Nebraska-Kearney
Colorado College
Barton County
Colorado College
Barton County
Dodge City CC
Colby CC

Colby CC

Dodge City CC
Kansas Wesleyan

Dodge City CC

Men's 800 Meters (College) Heat 3 of 3

PL
1

2

Athlete
Kinuthia, Michael

Wirth, Cody
Russell, Claudius
Belmares, Noe
Carrasco, Sammy
Wilson, Tanner
Chol, Machol
Hampson, Tucker

Rech, J.P.

Yr.
JR

SO

FR

SO

FR

FR

FR

JR

JR

Team
Fort Hays St.

Nebraska-Kearney
Colby CC

Colby CC

Colby CC

Fort Hays St.
Nebraska-Kearney
Colorado College

Nebraska-Kearney

Final
1:59.50

2:07.56

2:10.02

2:10.19

2:12.40

2:14.34

2:15.67

2:18.20

Final
1:57.66

1:57.82

2:00.15

2:00.48

2:02.47

2:03.46

2:04.00

2:05.86

2:06.19

2:06.70

2:08.55

2:11.42

Final
1:53.11

1:55.40

1:56.31

1:56.47

1:56.78

1:57.85

1:58.33

1:58.95

1:59.49

Pts

Pts

Pts
10

Splits
58.21
(58.21)
1:02.64
(1:02.64)
1:01.33
(1:01.33)
59.56
(59.56)
1:02.07
(1:02.07)
1:03.18
(1:03.18)
1:02.95
(1:02.95)
1:04.18
(1:04.18)

Splits
1:00.43
(1:00.43)
59.59
(59.59)
1:00.22
(1:00.22)
59.32
(59.32)
59.97
(59.97)
1:00.60
(1:00.60)
59.85
(59.85)
59.79
(59.79)
59.36
(59.36)
1:00.89
(1:00.89)
1:00.19
(1:00.19)
1:01.18
(1:01.18)

Splits
57.16
(57.16)
56.95
(56.95)
57.28
(57.28)
57.55
(57.55)
57.18
(57.18)
58.04
(58.04)
57.99
(57.99)
57.73
(57.73)
57.75
(57.75)

1:59.50
(1:01.29)
2:07.56
(1:04.92)
2:10.02
(1:08.70)
2:10.19
(1:10.63)
2:12.40
(1:10.34)
2:14.34
(1:11.16)
2:15.67
(1:12.72)
2:18.20
(1:14.03)

1:57.66
(57.23)
1:57.82
(58.23)
2:00.15
(59.93)
2:00.48
(1:01.17)
2:02.47
(1:02.50)
2:03.46
(1:02.86)
2:04.00
(1:04.16)
2:05.86
(1:06.08)
2:06.19
(1:06.83)
2:06.70
(1:05.82)
2:08.55
(1:08.36)
2:11.42
(1:10.24)

1:53.11
(55.95)
1:55.40
(58.45)
1:56.31
(59.03)
1:56.47
(58.92)
1:56.78
(59.60)
1:57.85
(59.81)
1:58.33
(1:00.34)
1:58.95
(1:01.23)
1:59.49
(1:01.74)
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

10  Forrest, Anthony FR  Barton County 1:59.75 57.96 1:59.75
(57.96) (1:01.80)
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 800 Meters (High School)
Lewis Field: Eliud Njubi Dodge City CC 1:49.33

PL Athlete Yr. Team

1 Dauvis, Isaiah SO Great Bend

2 Vazquez, Eric SO Great Bend

3 Rickley, Thomas SR Clay Center

4 Hatten, Ross JR Hays

5 Elliott, Quinton JR Great Bend

6 shippy, ethan SO Hays

7 fort, ryan SO Hays

8 Mindrup, Matt SR Hays-TMP-Marian

9 Loftus, Mark SO Hays-TMP-Marian

10 Greg, Garrett FR Hays

11 Pfeifer, Trevor SO Hays-TMP-Marian

12 Snyder, Kameron SR Goodland

13 Martinez, Erick SO Great Bend

14 Trejo, Nicodemus SR Great Bend

15 Moeder, Matthew SO Hays-TMP-Marian

16 Featherstone, Nathan FR Flint Hills Christian

17 Merica, Daniel FR Clay Center
Stewart, Kirk SR Flint Hills Christian

Men's 800 Meters (High School) Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team

1 fort, ryan SO Hays

2 Loftus, Mark SO Hays-TMP-Marian
3 Greg, Garrett FR Hays

4 Martinez, Erick SO Great Bend

5 Trejo, Nicodemus SR Great Bend

6 Moeder, Matthew SO Hays-TMP-Marian
7 Featherstone, Nathan FR Flint Hills Christian
8 Merica, Daniel FR Clay Center

Men's 800 Meters (High School) Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team

1 Davis, Isaiah SO Great Bend

2 Vazquez, Eric SO Great Bend

3 Rickley, Thomas SR Clay Center

4 Hatten, Ross JR Hays

5 Elliott, Quinton JR Great Bend

6 shippy, ethan SO Hays

7 Mindrup, Matt SR Hays-TMP-Marian

8 Pfeifer, Trevor SO Hays-TMP-Marian

9 Snyder, Kameron SR Goodland
Stewart, Kirk SR Flint Hills Christian

Final

2:12.92
2:13.36
2:13.76
2:14.66
2:16.53
2:17.91
2:20.28
2:25.62
2:28.29
2:29.97
2:30.81
2:35.02
2:37.93
2:39.36
2:41.47
2:42.78
2:50.29
2:19.94

Pts

P N Wb OO

Final

2:20.28
2:28.29
2:29.97
2:37.93
2:39.36
2:41.47
2:42.78
2:50.29

Final

2:12.92
2:13.36
2:13.76
2:14.66
2:16.53
2:17.91
2:25.62
2:30.81
2:35.02
2:19.94

Section(SPL)

2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
2(6)
1(1)
2(7)
1(2)
1(3)
2(8)
2(9)
14
1(5)
1(6)
1(7)
1(8)
2

Pts

Pts

P W b 01O
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 1500 Meters (College)
Lewis Field: Eliud Njubi Dodge City CC 3:46.31

PL

Athlete

Keehn, Cory
Hopkins, Ryan
Mehl, Joshua
Montney, Justin
Purdue, Nathan
Rempe, Nik
Colindres, Elder
Daniels, Darius
Albl, Felix

Hood, Louis
Moyo, Jacob
Geiger, Garrit
Obando, Samuel
Pastran, Marcus
Ortiz, James
Henderson, Whit
Stiner, Kole
alcorn, phillip
Koehn, Austin
Carballo, Roland
Bray, Dalton
Martinez, Eduardo

Yoder, Dan

Yr.

SR

JR

FR

FR

SR

JR

FR

FR

JR

FR

FR

FR

FR

SO

JR

SO

SO

FR

SO

FR

Team

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.
Nebraska-Kearney
Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Kansas Wesleyan
UNAT-FHSU

Fort Hays St.
Dodge City CC
Fort Hays St.
Kansas Wesleyan
Barton County
Hays Track Club
Colorado College
Barton County
Unattached
Dodge City CC
Dodge City CC
Dodge City CC
Northwest Kansas

UNAT-FHSU

Men's 1500 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 2

PL
1

2

Athlete
Colindres, Elder

Daniels, Darius
Albl, Felix
Obando, Samuel
Pastran, Marcus
Ortiz, James

Stiner, Kole

Yr.
FR

FR

JR

FR

SO

SO

Team
Barton County

Kansas Wesleyan

UNAT-FHSU

Kansas Wesleyan

Barton County
Hays Track Club

Barton County

Final Pts
3:55.84 10
4:03.52 8
4:07.19 6
4:12.31 5
4:13.31
4:22.40
4:22.55 4
4:24.48 3
4:26.15
4:28.38
4:30.43 2
4:34.26
4:3463 1
4:38.24
4:40.65
4:42.34
4:43.62
4:46.44
4:51.56
4:51.85
5:02.59
5:21.92
DNF
Final
4:22.55
4:24.48
4:26.15
4:34.63
4:38.24
4:40.65
4:43.62

Pts

Section( Splits
SPL)

2(2) 47.96
(47.96)
2(2) 48.26
(48.26)
2(3) 49.54
(49.54)
2(4) 48.64
(48.64)
2(5) 49.38
(49.38)
2(6) 50.12
(50.12)
1(1) 55.02
(55.02)
1(2) 53.30
(53.30)
1(3) 53.53
(53.53)
2(7) 49.29
(49.29)
2(8) 50.43
(50.43)
2(9) 50.46
(50.46)
1(4) 55.23
(55.23)
1(5) 55.93
(55.93)
1(6) 55.97
(55.97)
2(10) 54.19
(54.19)
1(7) 53.80
(53.80)
1(8) 55.56
(55.56)
1(9) 54.25
(54.25)
1(10) 53.22
(53.22)
2(11) 50.93
(50.93)
1(11) 55.48
(55.48)
2 47.72
(47.72)
Splits
55.02
(55.02)
53.30
(53.30)
53.53
(53.53)
55.23
(55.23)
55.93
(55.93)
55.97
(55.97)
53.80
(53.80)

1:52.04
(1:04.08)
1:54.13
(1:05.87)
1:55.74
(1:06.21)
1:54.37
(1:05.74)
1:54.59
(1:05.21)
1:56.97
(1:06.85)
2:06.95
(1:11.93)
2:05.19
(1:11.90)
2:05.67
(1:12.15)
1:54.52
(1:05.24)
2:00.33
(1:09.91)
1:57.54
(1:07.09)
2:09.45
(1:14.23)
2:10.70
(1:14.77)
2:10.36
(1:14.40)
2:11.59
(1:17.40)
2:05.97
(1:12.17)
2:09.68
(1:14.13)
2:10.23
(1:15.98)
2:09.21
(1:15.99)
2:03.61
(1:12.68)
2:16.91
(1:21.43)

2:06.95
(1:11.93)
2:05.19
(1:11.90)
2:05.67
(1:12.15)
2:09.45
(1:14.23)
2:10.70
(1:14.77)
2:10.36
(1:14.40)
2:05.97
(1:12.17)

2:54.52
(1:02.48)
2:58.47
(1:04.35)
3:02.02
(1:06.29)
3:01.50
(1:07.14)
2:59.22
(1:04.64)
3:08.06
(1:11.10)
3:19.10
(1:12.15)
3:18.02
(1:12.83)
3:18.41
(1:12.74)
3:10.87
(1:16.35)
3:16.07
(1:15.75)
3:13.93
(1:16.39)
3:25.53
(1:16.08)
3:27.93
(1:17.24)
3:25.94
(1:15.58)
3:28.08
(1:16.49)
3:20.89
(1:14.92)
3:26.17
(1:16.49)
3:30.34
(1:20.11)
3:32.20
(1:22.99)
3:30.08
(1:26.48)
3:48.40
(1:31.50)
1:49.84
(1:02.13)

3:19.10
(1:12.15)
3:18.02
(1:12.83)
3:18.41
(1:12.74)
3:25.53
(1:16.08)
3:27.93
(1:17.24)
3:25.94
(1:15.58)
3:20.89
(1:14.92)

3:55.84
(1:01.32)
4:03.52
(1:05.05)
4:07.19
(1:05.17)
4:12.31
(1:10.81)
4:13.31
(1:14.09)
4:22.40
(1:14.35)
4:22.55
(1:03.45)
4:24.48
(1:06.47)
4:26.15
(1:07.75)
4:28.38
(1:17.52)
4:30.43
(1:14.36)
4:34.26
(1:20.33)
4:34.63
(1:09.10)
4:38.24
(1:10.31)
4:40.65
(1:14.71)
4:42.34
(1:14.27)
4:43.62
(1:22.73)
4:46.44
(1:20.28)
4:51.56
(1:21.23)
4:51.85
(1:19.66)
5:02.59
(1:32.52)
5:21.92
(1:33.53)

4:22.55
(1:03.45)
4:24.48
(1:06.47)
4:26.15
(1:07.75)
4:34.63
(1:09.10)
4:38.24
(1:10.31)
4:40.65
(1:14.71)
4:43.62
(1:22.73)
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

alcorn, phillip
Koehn, Austin

Carballo, Roland

Martinez, Eduardo

SO

FR

FR

Unattached
Dodge City CC
Dodge City CC

Northwest Kansas

Men's 1500 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 2

PL
1

2

Athlete
Keehn, Cory

Hopkins, Ryan
Mehl, Joshua
Montney, Justin
Purdue, Nathan
Rempe, Nik
Hood, Louis
Moyo, Jacob
Geiger, Garrit
Henderson, Whit
Bray, Dalton

Yoder, Dan

Yr.
SR

JR

FR

FR

SR

JR

FR

FR

FR

JR

SO

Team
Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.
Nebraska-Kearney
Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.
Dodge City CC
Fort Hays St.
Colorado College
Dodge City CC

UNAT-FHSU

4:46.44

4:51.56

4:51.85

5:21.92

Final
3:55.84

4:03.52

4:07.19

4:12.31

4:13.31

4:22.40

4:28.38

4:30.43

4:34.26

4:42.34

5:02.59

DNF

Pts
10

55.56
(55.56)
54.25
(54.25)
53.22
(53.22)
55.48
(55.48)

Splits
47.96
(47.96)
48.26
(48.26)
49.54
(49.54)
48.64
(48.64)
49.38
(49.38)
50.12
(50.12)
49.29
(49.29)
50.43
(50.43)
50.46
(50.46)
54.19
(54.19)
50.93
(50.93)
47.72
(47.72)

2:09.68
(1:14.13)
2:10.23
(1:15.98)
2:09.21
(1:15.99)
2:16.91
(1:21.43)

1:52.04
(1:04.08)
1:54.13
(1:05.87)
1:55.74
(1:06.21)
1:54.37
(1:05.74)
1:54.59
(1:05.21)
1:56.97
(1:06.85)
1:54.52
(1:05.24)
2:00.33
(1:09.91)
1:57.54
(1:07.09)
2:11.59
(1:17.40)
2:03.61
(1:12.68)

3:26.17
(1:16.49)
3:30.34
(1:20.11)
3:32.20
(1:22.99)
3:48.40
(1:31.50)

2:54.52
(1:02.48)
2:58.47
(1:04.35)
3:02.02
(1:06.29)
3:01.50
(1:07.14)
2:59.22
(1:04.64)
3:08.06
(1:11.10)
3:10.87
(1:16.35)
3:16.07
(1:15.75)
3:13.93
(1:16.39)
3:28.08
(1:16.49)
3:30.08
(1:26.48)
1:49.84
(1:02.13)

4:46.44
(1:20.28)
4:51.56
(1:21.23)
4:51.85
(1:19.66)
5:21.92
(1:33.53)

3:55.84
(1:01.32)
4:03.52
(1:05.05)
4:07.19
(1:05.17)
4:12.31
(1:10.81)
4:13.31
(1:14.09)
4:22.40
(1:14.35)
4:28.38
(1:17.52)
4:30.43
(1:14.36)
4:34.26
(1:20.33)
4:42.34
(1:14.27)
5:02.59
(1:32.52)
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 1600 Meters (High School)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Depenbusch, Kerby FR Great Bend 4:52.88 10
2 Hess, Andrew JR Hays-TMP-Marian 5:03.05 8
3 Vazquez, Eric SO Great Bend 5:05.60 6
4 Hawkinson, Barnabas JR Flint Hills Christian 5:15.70 5
5 Rookstool, Kaleb SO Clay Center 5:17.47 4
6 hopp, zach SO Hays 5:22.78 3
7 tinkle, alex SO Hays 5:31.68 2
8 Cunningham, Caden SO Hays 5:35.40 1
9 Snyder, Kameron SR Goodland 5:37.65

10 Kelley, Josh JR Clay Center 5:39.15

11 Greg, Garrett FR Hays 5:40.80

12 Moeder, Matthew SO Hays-TMP-Marian 5:56.92

13 Martinez, Erick SO Great Bend 5:57.69

14 Giesbrecht, Justin FR Victoria 5:59.49

15 Trejo, Nicodemus SR Great Bend 6:03.13

16 Bleske, Ryan SR Victoria 6:04.69

17 Voss, Jordon JR Hays 6:07.50

18 Featherstone, Nathan FR Flint Hills Christian 6:15.15

19 Kolsky, Brenden FR Clay Center 6:21.46
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 3200 Meters (High School)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Stewart, Kirk SR Flint Hills Christian 10:35.02 10
2 Hess, Andrew JR Hays-TMP-Marian 10:38.40 8
3 Depenbusch, Kerby FR Great Bend 10:56.64 6
4 hopp, zach SO Hays 11:19.85 5
5 Hawkinson, Barnabas JR Flint Hills Christian 11:23.73 4
6 schmidt, Dylan SR Hays 11:31.00 3
7 Cunningham, Caden SO Hays 11:31.80 2
8 tinkle, alex SO Hays 11:35.70

9 Coleman, Jacob JR Goodland 11:38.25 1
10 Loftus, Mark SO Hays-TMP-Marian 11:55.01

11 Giesbrecht, Justin FR Victoria 12:30.75

12 Bleske, Ryan SR Victoria 12:51.12
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 5000 Meters (College)
Lewis Field: Brandon Leslie Adams State 14:32.41

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL Splits
)
. 38.80 1:54. 3:01. 4:13. 5:25. 6:39. 7:53. 9:05. 10:18 11:31
1 Bernasky, Jonny JR Fort Hays St. 14:58.42 10 2(1) St wdh Y g 5 e W B L
(38.8 (L:15. (L07. (L:11. (L:12. (1:13. (L:14. (L:11. (L:13. (L:12.
0) 28) 47) 83) 27) 64) 48) 35 27) 96)

12:41 13:50 14:58
.55 .87 42

(1:10. (1:09. (1:07.
23) 33) 56)

ia-Di . 38.34 1:49. 3:01. 4:12. 525 6:38. 7:53. 9:04. 10:18 11:31
2 Sanabria-Diaz, Alvaro Unattached 15:03.11 2(2) a2 oPb gge 3 838 73 ooa 1018 IS

(383 (L:11. (L:11. (L11. (L:12. (1:13. (114, (111, (1:13. (1:13.
4 27y 41) 86) 35 76) 18) 71) 23) 03)

12:43 13:57 15:03
.75 .30 A1

(1:12. (1:13. (1:05.
66) 55) 82)

i - . 38.89 1:49. 3:01. 4:13. 525. 6:39. 7:53. 9:05. 10:18 11:32
3 Hill, Bryan JR Nebraska-Kearney 15:13.81 8 2(3) gl 3oL A3 225, 089 [98. 305 18 1L

(38.8 (1:10. (1:11. (L:11. (1:12. (1:13. (L:14. (1:11. (1:13. (1:13.
9) 92) 48) 85) 27) 73) 39) 88) 28 47)

12:46 14.01 15:13
.03 .26 .81

(1:13. (1:15. (L:12.
92) 23) 56)

- . 38.65 1:54. 3:07. 4:21. 5:36. 6:50. 8:06. 9:20. 10:35 11:49
4 Brown, Corey SO UC-Colo. Spgs. 15:26.10 6 2(4) st 99T g2l 5396, 050 806 9:20. 1085 L

(386 (1:16. (1:13. (L:13. (1:14. (1:14. (1:15. (L:14. (L:14. (1:14.
5)  04) 29) 42) 90) 55) 34) 61) 25 66)

13:04 14:17 15:26
.54 43 .10

(1:14. (1:12. (1:08.
88) 90) 68)

i . . 39.00 1:54. 3:07. 4:21. 5:36. 6:51. 8:06. 9:21. 10:35 11:49
5 Klomp, Mitch SO UC-Colo. Spgs. 15:28.42 5 2(5) ot P gEt 390 S S0 JRL 0SS L

(39.0 (1:15. (L:12. (L:13. (1:15. (1:15. (L:15. (L:14. (L:14. (1:14.
0) 24) 90) 92) 35 22) 36) i6) 19) 49)

13:04 14:18 15:28
.68 .97 42

(1:14. (1:14. (1:09.
90) 30) 45)

. 38.38 1:54. 3:08. 4:21. 5:36. 6:51. 6:51. 807. 9:22. 11:50
6 Parres, Seth FR Fort Hays St. 15:28.98 4 2(6) ot 308 g2l 286 Dol 851 807 Pz AL

(383 (1:16. (1:13. (L:13. (1:15. (1:14. (37) (L:15. (L:14. (2:28.

8)  03) 82) 61) 02) 42) 67) 79) 43)
13:04 14:17 15:28
76 .00 .98

(1:14. (1:12. (111
26) 25) 98)

i . 38.74 1:53. 3:06. 4:20. 5:35. 6:50. 8:06. 9:21. 10:35 11:49
7 Grueber, Colin SO Colby CC 15:29.24 3 2(7) T3 306 420 =85 050 806 92l 1085 1E

(387 (1:14. (1:13. (L:13. (1:14. (1:15. (1:15. (L14. (L:14. (1:14.
4y 81) 34) 62) 88 45 56) 69) 22) 1)

13:04 14:18 15:29
45 70 24
(1:14. (1:14. (1:10.
49)  26) 54)

. 38.84 1:53. 3:06. 4:20. 5:35. 6:51. 8:07. 9:21. 10:35 11:50
8 Frank, Graham SR Colorado College 15:31.27 2 2(8) g5 990 g0 3s Sp 807 2l 1095 1E

(38.8 (1:14. (L:12. (L14. (1:14. (1:15. (L:16. (L:14. (L:14. (1:14.
4y 99) 92) 07) 96) 64) 00) 27) 10) 52)

13:05 15:31
.02 .27

(1:14. (2:26.
74)  25)

. 3853 1:50. 1:54. 3:08. 4:21. 5:36. 6:51. 807. 9:21. 10:35
9 Thomas, Jacob SO Fort Hays St. 15:36.50 1 2(9) og0 a4 308 42l =86, Bol BO7. o2l %

(385 (L:11. (454 (1:13. (1:13. (1:15. (L:14. (1:15. (1:14. (1:14.
3) 48 ) 98) 12) 10) 80) 71) 69) 01)

10:36 11:50 15:36
.08 .68 .50

(17) (1:14. (3:45.
60) 82)

10 Edmiston, Louis JR Kansas Wesleyan 15:36.99 2(10) 39.11 154, 3:07. 421 556. 651 807. 923 10:39 1154

(39.1 (1:15. (1:13. (L:13. (1:15. (1:15. (L:15. (L:15. (L:15. (1:15.
1) 26) 22) 69) 32) 20) 98) 62) 66) 60)

13:11 14:26 15:36
.68 .63 .99

(1:17. (1:14. (1:10.
08) 96) 36)

DirectAthletics MeetPro 19



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Connor, Daniel

Wineinger, Troy

Cherigat, Steve

Robinson, Nick

Eller, Jarrett

Olson, David

Hough, Forrest

Berry, Jason

Perez, Christian

Rothman, Jacob

Rubio, Juan

SO

FR

FR

JR

FR

SO

FR

SR

FR

JR

FR

Nebraska-Kearney

Fort Hays St.

Colby CC

Kansas Wesleyan

UC-Colo. Spgs.

UC-Colo. Spgs.

UC-Colo. Spgs.

Kansas Wesleyan

Kansas Wesleyan

Colorado College

Colby CC

15:44.55

15:49.75

16:11.80

16:19.55

16:20.01

16:34.31

16:35.19

16:35.23

16:37.11

16:38.50

16:53.22

2(11)

2(12)

2(13)

1(1)

1(2)

13

1(4)

1(5)

2(14)

1(6)

2(15)

38.55
(385
5)

13:09

.87

(1:17.
72)

38.46
(38.4
6)

13:18

.28

(1:19.
34)

38.40
(38.4
0)

13:27

.68

(1:21.
37)

38.29

(38.2
9)

13:48
.65

(1:21.
62)

40.41
(40.4
1)

13:52

.93

(1:20.
99)

40.99
(40.9
9)

14:06

72

(1:22.
56)

42.15
(421
5)

14:00

.42

(1:21.
80)

39.90
(39.9
0)

14:04

42

(1:22.
06)

38.67
(386
)

13:55

.82

(1:25.
01)

41.63
(416
3)

14:04

.93

(1:23.
14)

38.36
(38.3
6)

14.02
.82

(1:24.
18)

1:54.
25
(1:15.
71)

14:28
.44

(1:18.
57)

1:54.
78

(1:16.
33)

14:20
.04

(1:01.
76)

1:53.
98

(1:15.
58)

14:51
.08

(1:23.
41)

1:57.
34

(1:19.
05)

15:08
.04

(1:19.
39)

1:59.
40

(1:18.
99)

15:11
.52

(1:18.
59)

1:59.
53

(1:18.
55)

15:26
.62

(1:19.
91)

2:00.
39

(1:18.
25)

15:21
.06

(1:20.
64)

1:58.
95

(1:19.
06)

15:25
.39

(1:20.
98)

1:54.
45

(1:15.
79)

15:18
.76

(1:22.
95)

2:00.
78

(1:19.
16)

15:25
.13

(1:20.
20)

1:54.
30

(1:15.
95)

15:28
A1

(1:25.
30)

3:08.
06
(1:13.
81)

15:44
.55

(1:16.
12)

3:08.
76

(1:13.
98)

15:49
.75

(1:29.
72)

3.07.
36

(1:13.
39)

16:11
.80

(1:20.
73)

3:15.
58

(1:18.
24)

16:19
.55

(L:11.
52)

3:17.
31

(1:17.
92)

16:20
.01

(1:08.
49)

3:18.
01

(1:18.
48)

16:34
.31

(1:07.
70)

3:18.
35

(1:17.
96)

16:35
.19

(1:14.
13)

3:17.
91

(1:18.
96)

16:35
.23

(1:09.
84)

3.07.
95

(1:13.
50)

16:37
A1

(1:18.
35)

3:18.
59

(1:17.
81)

16:38
.50

(1:13.
38)

3:08.
79

(1:14.
49)

16:53
22

(1:25.
11)

4:20.
72

(1:12.

66)

4:22.
72

(1:13.

96)

4:19.
69

(L1:12.

33)

4:35.
68

(1:20.

11)

4:36.
51

(1:19.

21)

4:37.
93

(1:19.

92)

4:38.
40

(1:20.

06)

4:38.
06

(1:20.

16)

4:22.
47

(1:14.

53)

4:38.
24

(1:19.

66)

4:24.
45

(1:15.

66)

5:34.
73

(1:14.

02)

5:37.
18

(1:14.

47)

4:20.
78

(1.10
)

5:52.
77

(1:17.

09)

5:55.
66

(1:19.

16)

5:57.
13

(1:19.

21)

5:57.
16

(1:18.

76)

5:57.
79

(1:19.

74)

5:41.
53

(1:19.

06)

5:57.
46

(1:19.

22)

5:44,
25

(1:19.

80)

6:51.
12

(1:16.

40)

6:53.
36

(1:16.

19)

5:34.
63

(1:13.

85)

7:09.
43

(1:16.

67)

7:14.
37

(1:18.

72)

7:17.
43

(1:20.

31)

7:16.
44

(1:19.

29)

7:17.
56

(1:19.

77)

7.02.
21

(1:20.

69)

7:17.
64

(1:20.

18)

7:04.
a4

(1:20.

20)

8:06.
52

(1:15.

41)

8:08.
75

(1:15.

40)

8.07.
59

(2:32.

97)

8:27.
84

(1:18.

41)

8:32.
75

(1:18.

38)

8:38.
37

(1:20.

94)

8:35.
38

(1:18.

94)

8:37.
75

(1:20.

20)

8:22.
67

(1:20.

47)

8:38.
65

(1:21.

02)

8:26.
11

(1:21.

68)

9:21.
33

(1:14.
82)

9:23.
19

(1:14.
44)

9:24.
69

(1:17.
11)

9:46.
83

(1:19.
00)

9:51.
24

(1:18.
50)

10:00
44

(1:22.
07)

9:56.
01

(1:20.
64)

9:58.
53

(1:20.
78)

9:44.
80

(1:22.
14)

10:00
.57

(1:21.
92)

9:49.
19

(1:23.
09)

DirectAthletics MeetPro

10:36
.08

(1:14.
75)

10:40
.07

(1:16.
88)

10:44
.56

(1:19.
88)

11.07
.36

(1:20.
53)

11:11
.32

(1:20.
08)

11:21
.93

(1:21.
50)

11:17
.08

(1:21.
08)

11:19
74

(1:21.
22)

11.06
.96

(1:22.
17)

11:20
.79

(1:20.
22)

11:13
51

(1:24.
32)

20

11:52
.15

(1:16.
07)

11:58
.95

(1:18.
89)

12:06
31

(1:21.
75)

12:27
.03

(1:19.
68)

12:31
.95

(1:20.
63)

12:44
.16

(1:22.
23)

12:38
.63

(1:21.
56)

12:42
.37

(1:22.
63)

12:30
81
(1:23.
85)

12:41
.79

(1:21.
01)

12:38
.64

(1:25.
14)



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

22 Young, Garrett

23 Woods, lan

24 Thompson, Cole

25 Goddard, Sam

26 Peebles-Capin, Alex

27 Arteaga, Ace

Viveros, Angel

Guevara, Adrian

Sanchez-Pinto, Julian

SO

SO

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

Kansas Wesleyan

Kansas Wesleyan

Colorado College

Colorado College

Colorado College

Northwest Kansas

Dodge City CC

Colby CC

Colby CC

Men's 5000 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete
1 Robinson, Nick
2 Eller, Jarrett

Yr. Team

JR Kansas Wesleyan

FR UC-Colo. Spgs.

16:55.81

17:03.98

17:33.36

17:42.17

17:50.18

19:45.77

DNF

DNF

DNF

Final
16:19.55

16:20.01

1(7)

1(8)

1(9)

1(10)

1(11)

1(12)

Pts

40.59
(405
9)

14:15

.90

(1:23.
71)

37.98
(37.9
8)

14:16

.34

(1:24.
42)

41.38

(41.3
8)

14:50
.28

(1:26.
36)

41.92

(419
2)

14:52
.59

(1:28.
10)

41.53
(415
3)

14:59

.08

(1:30.
57)

40.23
(40.2
3)
16:15

.84

(1:36.
00)

38.78
(38.78)

38.93

1:59.
57

(1:18.
99)
15:39
74
(1:23.
84)
1:57.
10

(1:19.
12)

15:41
.95

(1:25.
62)

2:03.
02

(1:21.
64)
16:15
35

(1:25.
08)

2:02.
68

(1:20.
T7)

16:21
.15
(1:28.
56)
2:02.
30

(1:20.
78)

16:27
.99

(1:28.
92)

1:59.
23
(1:19.
01)
18:01
.90

(1:46.
07)

2:03.
0!
(3.45
)

16:55
.81
(L:16.
08)
3:15.
79

(1:18.
70)

17:03
.98

(1:22.
03)

3:23.
84
(1:20.
83)
17:33
.36

(1:18.
01)

3:23.
44

(1:20.
76)

17:42
17
(1:21.
03)
3:23.
18

(1:20.
88)

17:50
.18

(1:22.
19)

3:17.
62
(1:18.
40)

19:45
77

(1:43.
87)

1:57.49

(1:18.71)

3:18. 4:38.

21 50

(1:15. (1:20.

19)  30)

4:36. 5:56.

29 28

(1:20. (1:
50)  00)

20.

4:45. 6:09.

99 88

(1:22. (1:23.

16)  90)

4:45. 6:09.

72 56

(1:22. (1:23.

28)  85)

4:45.  6:09.

33 31

(1:22. (1:23.

15)  99)

4:39. 6:10.

29 45

(1:21. (1:31.

67)  17)

3:15.39

(1:17.90)

1:54.18 3:07.27 4:20.63
(38.93) (1:152 (1:13.1 (1:13.3
6) 0) 6)

7:17.
93

(2:39.
43)

7:17.
22

(1:20.
94)

7:36.
61

(1:26.
73)

7:36.
75

(1:27.
20)

7:36.
32

(1:27.
02)

7:52.
47

(1:42.
03)

8:39.
69

(1:21.

76)

8:38.
25

(1:21.

04)

9:03.
99

(1:27.

38)

9:03.
67

(1:26.

92)

9:03.
42

(1:27.

11)

9:33.
06

(1:40.

59)

4:36.01
(1:20.63)

10:03
.00

(1:23.
31)

10:01
A1

(1:22.
86)

10:31
74

(1:27.
76)

10:31
.93

(1:28.
26)

10:32
.25

(1:28.
84)

11:13
.84

(1:40.
78)

5:56.88
(1:20.87)

11:27
.60

(1:24.
61)

11:26
.81

(1:25.
71)

11.57
.49

(1:25.
76)

11:57
.22

(1:25.
29)

11:58
51

(1:26.
26)

12:59
.45

(1:45.
62)

12:52
.20

(1:24.
60)

12:51
.92

(1:25.
12)

13:23
.92

(1:26.
43)

13:24
.50

(1:27.
29)

13:28
51

(1:30.
01)

14:39
.84

(1:40.
40)

7:18.31

(1:21.44)

5:35.08 6:50.98 8:07.14 9:24.12
(1:14.4 (1:159 (11161 (1:16.9
5) 1) 6) 9)

38.60 1:54. 3:08. 4:21. 5:36. 6:51. 8:06. 9:21. 10:35
51 13 21 05 33 90 41 .52
(38.6 (L:15. (1:13. (L:13. (L:14. (L:15. (L:15. (L:14. (1:14.
0) 92) 62) 08) 85 290 57) 51) 11)
Splits
38.29 1:57.3 3:15.5 4:35.6 5:52.7 7:09.4 8:27.8 9:46.8 11:07.
4 8 8 7 3 4 3 36
(3829 (1:19. (1:18. (1:20. (1:17. (L:16. (1:18. (1:19. (1:20.
) 05) 24) 11) 09) 67) 41) 00) 53)
13:48. 15:08. 16:19.
65 04 55
(1:21. (1:19. (1:11.
62) 39) 52)
40.41 1:59.4 3:17.3 4:36.5 5:55.6 7:14.3 8:32.7 9:51.2 11:11.
0 1 1 6 7 5 4 32
(40.41 (1:18. (1:17. (1:19. (1:19. (1:18. (1:18. (1:18. (1:20.
) 99) 92) 21) 16) 72) 38) 50) 08)
13:52. 15:11. 16:20.
93 52 01
(1:20. (L1:18. (1:.08.
99) 59) 49)
DirectAthletics MeetPro 21

11:50
.35

(1:14.
84)

12:27.
03

(1:19.
68)

12:31.
95

(1:20.
63)



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Olson, David

Hough, Forrest

Berry, Jason

Rothman, Jacob

Young, Garrett

Woods, lan

Thompson, Cole

Goddard, Sam

Peebles-Capin, Alex

Arteaga, Ace

Viveros, Angel

SO

FR

SR

JR

SO

SO

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

UC-Colo. Spgs.

UC-Colo. Spgs.

Kansas Wesleyan

Colorado College

Kansas Wesleyan

Kansas Wesleyan

Colorado College

Colorado College

Colorado College

Northwest Kansas

Dodge City CC

16:34.31

16:35.19

16:35.23

16:38.50

16:55.81

17:03.98

17:33.36

17:42.17

17:50.18

19:45.77

DNF

40.99 1:59.5 3:18.0 4:37.9
3 1 3

(40.99 (1:18. (1:18. (1:19.
) 55)  48)  92)

14:06. 15:26. 16:34.
72 62 31

(1:22. (1:19. (1:07.
56) 91)  70)

42.15 2:00.3 3:18.3 4:38.4
9 5 0

(4215 (1:18. (1:17. (1:20.
) 25) 96)  06)

14:00. 15:21. 16:35.
42 06 19

(1:21. (1:20. (1:14.
80) 64) 13)

39.90 1589 3:17.9 4:38.0
5 1 6

(39.90 (1:19. (1:18. (1:20.
) 06) 96) 16)

14:04. 15:25. 16:35.
42 39 23

(1:22. (1:20. (1:09.
06) 98) 84)

41.63 2:00.7 3:18.5 4:38.2
9 4

8
(41.63 (1:19. (1:17. (1:19.
) 16) 81)  66)

14:04. 15:25. 16:38.
93 13 50

(1:23. (1:20. (1:13.
14y 20)  38)

40.59 1:59.5 2:03.0 3:18.2
7 2 1

(4059 (1:18. (3.45) (1:15.
) 99) 19)

14:15. 15:39. 16:55.
90 74 81

(1:23. (1:23. (1:16.
71) 84) 08)

37.98 1.57.1 3:15.7 4:36.2
0 9 9

(37.98 (1:19. (1:18. (1:20.
) 12)  70)  50)

14:16. 15:41. 17:03.
34 95 98

(1:24. (1:25. (1:22.
12)  62) 03)

41.38 2:03.0 3:23.8 4:45.9
2 4 9

(41.38 (1:21. (1:20. (1:22.
) 64) 83) 16)

14:50. 16:15. 17:33.
28 35 36

(1:26. (1:25. (1:18.
36) 08) 01)

41.92 2:02.6 3:23.4 4:45.7
8 4 2

(41.92 (1:20. (1:20. (1:22.
) 77 76)  28)

14:52. 16:21. 17:42.
59 15 17

(1:28. (1:28. (1:21.
10) 56) 03)

4153 2:02.3 3:23.1 4:45.3
0 8 3
(4153 (1:20. (1:20. (1:22.
) 78) 88)  15)

14:59. 16:27. 17:50.
08 99 18

(1:30. (1:28. (1:22.
57)  92)  19)

40.23 1:59.2 3:17.6 4:39.2
3 2 9
(40.23 (1:19. (1:18. (1:21.
) 01) 40)  67)
16:15. 18:01. 19:45.
84 90 77
(1:36. (1:46. (L:43.
00) 07) 87)

5:57.1 7:17.4 8:38.3 10:00.
3 7 44

(1:19. (1:20. (1:20. (1:22.
21) 31) 94) 07)

5:57.1 7:16.4 8:35.3 9:56.0

(1:18. (1:19. (1:18. (1:20.
76)  29) 94)  64)

5:57.7 7:17.5 8:37.7 9:58.5

(1:19. (1:19. (1:20. (1:20.
74y 77) 200 78)

5:57.4 7:17.6 8:38.6 10:00.
4

(1:19. (1:20. (1:21. (1:21.
22) 18) 02) 92)

4:385 7:17.9 8:39.6 10:03.
0 3 9 00

(1:20. (2:39. (1:21. (1:23.
30) 43) 76)  31)

5:56.2 7:17.2 8:38.2 10:01.
8 2 5 11

(1:20. (1:20. (1:21. (1:22.
00) 94) 04) 86)

6:09.8 7:36.6 9:03.9 10:31.
8 1 9 74

(1:23. (1:26. (1:27. (1:27.
90) 73) 38) 76)

6:09.5 7:36.7 9:03.6 10:31.
6 5 7 93

(1:23. (1:227. (1:26. (1:28.
85) 20) 92)  26)

6:09.3 7:36.3 9:03.4 10:32.
1 2 2 25

(1:23. (L:27. (1:27. (1:28.
99) 02) 11) 84)

6:10.4 7:52.4 9:33.0 11:13.
5 7 6

84

(1:31. (1:42. (1:40. (1:40.
17) 03) 59) 78)

38.78 1:57.49 3:15.39 4:36.01 5:56.88

(38.78) (1:18.71)  (1:17.90)  (1:20.63)  (1:20.87)

DirectAthletics MeetPro

11:21.
93

(1:21.
50)

11:17.
08

(1:21.
08)

11:19.
74

(1:21.
22)

11:20.
79

(1:20.
22)

11:27.
60

(1:24.
61)

11:26.
81

(1:25.
71)

11:57.
49

(1:25.
76)

11:57.
22

(1:25.
29)

11:58.
51

(1:26.
26)

12:59.
45

(1:45.
62)

12:44.
16

(1:22.
23)

12:38.
63

(1:21.
56)

12:42.
37

(1:22.
63)

12:41.
79

(1:21.
01)

12:52.
20

(1:24.
60)

12:51.
92

(1:25.
12)

13:23.
92

(1:26.
43)

13:24.
50

(1:27.
29)

13:28.
51

(1:30.
01)

14:39.
84

(1:40.
40)

7:18.31
(1:21.44)

22



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 5000 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Splits

: 38.80 1:54.0 3:01.5 4:13.3 5:25.6 6:39.2 7:53.7 9:05.1 10:18. 11:31.
1 Bernasky, Jonny JR Fort Hays St. 14:58.42 10 5 M 3 . 5 ¢ 0 3 33

(38.80 (1:15. (1:07. (L:11. (L:12. (1:13. (L14. (L11. (113, (L:12.
) 28) 47) 83) 27) 64) 48) 35 27) 96)
12:41. 13:50. 14:58.

55 87 42

(1:10. (L:09. (1:07.

23)  33) 56)

2 Sanabria-Diaz, Alvaro Unattached 15:03.11 38.34 1:49.6 3:01.0 4:12.8 5252 6:38.9 7:53.1 9:04.8 10:18. 11:31.
' B 1 1 7 1 7 4 5 07 09

(3834 (L:11. (1:11. (111, (12, (1:13. (L4, (111, (113, (L:18.
) 27)  41) 86) 35 76) 18) 71) 23)  03)
12:43. 13:57. 15:03.

75 30 11

(1:12. (1:13. (L:05.

66) 55) 82

i - - 38.89 1:49.8 3:01.2 4:131 5253 6:39.1 7:53.5 9:05.3 10:18. 11:32.
3 Hill, Bryan JR Nebraska-Kearney 15:13.81 8 5 H 3 : 5 K o o 3

(38.89 (1:10. (1:11. (111 (L:12. (113, (L14. (L11. (113, (L:13.
) 92) 48) 85 27) 73) 39) 88) 28 47)
12:46. 14:01. 15:13.

03 26 81

(1:13. (115, (112

92)  23) 56)

- . 38.65 1:54.6 3:07.9 4:21.4 5:36.2 6:50.8 8:06.1 9:20.7 10:35. 11:49.
4 Brown, Corey SO UC-Colo. Spgs. 15:26.10 6 5 i 5 B 5 3 3 o2 &7

(38.65 (1:16. (1:13. (1:13. (L:14. (L:14. (L:15. (L14. (L14. (L:14.
) 04) 29) 42) 90) 55) 34) 61) 25  66)
13:04. 14:17. 15:26.

54 43 10

(114, (1:12. (L08.

88) 90)  68)

i . . 39.00 1:54.2 3:07.1 4:21.0 5:36.3 6:51.6 8:06.9 9:21.1 10:35. 11:49,
5 Klomp, Mitch SO UC-Colo. Spgs. 15:28.42 5 : 3 : 5 : 2 H o 1

(39.00 (1:15. (1:12. (1:13. (L:15. (1:15. (L:15. (1:14. (L:14. (L:14.
) 24)  90) 92) 35 22) 36) 16) 19)  49)
13:04. 14:18. 15:28.

68 97 42

(1:14. (1:14. (L1:09.

90) 30)  45)

. 38.38 1:54.4 3:08.2 4:21.8 5:36.8 6:51.2 6:51.6 8:07.3 9:22.0 11:50.
6 Parres, Seth FR Fort Hays St. 15:28.98 4 5 3 3 2 s s 8 H 3
(38.38 (L:16. (1:13. (L:13. (L:15. (L14. (37) (L:15. (Li14. (2:28.
) 03) 82 61) 02) 42 67) 79)  43)
13:04. 14:17. 15:28.
76 00 98

(1114, (112, (111
26) 25) 98)

i . 38.74 1:535 3:06.8 4:20.4 5:35.3 6:50.8 8:06.3 9:21.0 10:35. 11:49.
7 Grueber, Colin SO Colby CC 15:29.24 3 3 H 5 2 0 : 3 20 3%

(38.74 (1:14. (1:13. (1:13. (L:14. (L:15. (L15. (L14. (L14. (L:14.
) 81) 34) 62) 88) 45 56) 69) 22) 71
13:04. 14:18. 15:29.

45 70 24

(L:14. (114, (10

49)  26) 54)

. 38.84 1:53.8 3:06.7 4:20.8 5:35.7 6:51.4 8:07.4 9:21.6 10:35. 11:50.
8 Frank, Graham SR Colorado College 15:31.27 2 : 2 3 : o 8 9 393
(38.84 (L14. (L12. (L14. (L:14. (L15. (L16. (L:14. (L14. (L14.
) 99) 92) 07) 96 64) 00) 27) 10) 52
13:05. 15:31.
02 27
(1:14. (2:26.
74)  25)
9 Thomas, Jacob SO Fort Hays St 15:36.50 1 38.53 1:50.0 1:54.5 3:08.5 4:21.6 5:36.7 6:51.5 8:07.2 9:21.9 10:35.
' ' Rt 0 4 2 4 3 3 3 1 92

(3853 (1:111. (4.54) (1:13. (1:13. (L:15. (L14. (L:15. (L14. (L:14.
) 48) 98) 12) 10) 80) 71) 69) 01)

10:36. 11:50. 15:36.
08 68 50

(17) (114, (3:45.
60)  82)

10 Edmiston, Louis JR Kansas Wes|eyan 15:36.99 39.11 1:54.3 3:07.5 4:21.2 5:36.5 6:51.7 8:07.7 9:23.3 10:39. 11:54.
! T 6 8 6 8 7 5 6 01 61

(39.11 (1:15. (1:13. (1:13. (L:15. (L:15. (L:15. (L:15. (L:15. (L:15.
) 26) 22) 69) 32) 20) 98) 62) 66) 60)

13:11. 14:26. 15:36.
68 63 99

(1:17. (114, (1:10.
08) 96)  36)
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Connor, Daniel

Wineinger, Troy

Cherigat, Steve

Perez, Christian

Rubio, Juan

Guevara, Adrian

Sanchez-Pinto, Julian

SO

FR

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

Nebraska-Kearney

Fort Hays St.

Colby CC

Kansas Wesleyan

Colby CC

Colby CC

Colby CC

. 38.55 1:54.2 3:08.0 4:20.7 5:34.7 6:51.1 8:06.5 9:21.3
15:44.55 : e 5 3 5 5 3
(38.55 (1:15. (1:13. (1:12. (1:14. (1:16. (1:15. (1:14.
) 71) 81) 66) 02) 40) 41) 82)
13:09. 14:28. 15:44.
87 44 55
(L:17. (L:18. (L:16.
72)  57)  12)
. 38.46 1:54.7 3:08.7 4:22.7 5:37.1 6:53.3 8:08.7 9:23.1
15:49.75 3 : 5 5 e . ]
(38.46 (1:16. (1:13. (1:13. (1:14. (1:16. (1:15. (1:14.
) 33) 98) 96) 47) 19) 40) 44)
13:18. 14:20. 15:49.
28 04 75
(1:19. (1:01. (1:29.
34) 76) 72)
. 38.40 1:53.9 3:07.3 4:19.6 4:20.7 5:34.6 8:.07.5 9:24.6
16:11.80 8 6 9 8 3 9 9
(38.40 (L:15. (L:13. (L:12. (1.10) (L:13. (2:32. (L:17.
) 58) 39) 33) 85) 97) 11)
13:27. 14:51. 16:11.
68 08 80
(1:21. (1:23. (1:20.
37) 41) 73)
. 38.67 1:54.4 3:07.9 4:22.4 5415 7:02.2 8:22.6 9:44.8
16:37.11 5 5 7 3 1 7 0
(38.67 (1:15. (1:13. (1:14. (1:19. (1:20. (1:20. (1:22.
) 79) 50) 53) 06) 69) 47) 14)
13:55. 15:18. 16:37.
82 76 11
(1:25. (L:22. (L:18.
01) 95) 35)
. 38.36 1:54.3 3:08.7 4:24.4 5:44.2 7:04.4 8:26.1 9:49.1
16:53.22 0 9 5 5 4 1 9
(38.36 (1:15. (1:14. (1:15. (1:19. (1:20. (1:21. (1:23.
) 95) 49) 66) 80) 20) 68) 09)
14:02. 15:28. 16:53.
82 11 22
(1:24. (1:25. (1:25.
18) 30) 11)
DNF 38.93 1:54.18 3:07.27 4:20.63
(38.93) (1:15.26 (1:13.10 (1:13.36
) ) )
DNF 38.60 1:54.5 3:08.1 4:21.2 5:36.0 6:51.3 8:06.9 9:21.4
1 3 1 1
(38.60 (1:15. (1:13. (1:13. (1:14. (1:15. (1:15. (1:14.
) 92) 62) 08) 85) 29) 57) 51)
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10:36.
08

(1:14.
75)

10:40.
07

(1:16.
88)

10:44.
56

(1:19.
88)

11:06.
96

(1:22.
17)

11:13.
51

(1:24.
32)

10:35.
52

(1:14.
11)

24

11:52.
15

(1:16.
07)

11:58.
95

(1:18.
89)

12:06.
31

(1:21.
75)

12:30.
81

(1:23.
85)

12:38.
64

(1:25.
14)

5:35.08 6:50.98 8:07.14 9:24.12
(1:14.45 (1:15.91 (1:16.16 (1:16.99
) ) ) )

11:50.
35

(1:14.
84)



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 110m Hurdle (High School) Wind: -2.0

Lewis Field: Sabiel Anderson Lincoln University 13.95

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 winter, maddux JR Hays 15.90 10
2 Avelar, Aaron SR Goodland 17.53 8

3 Muiruri, Jeffery JR Great Bend 18.17 6
4 Wood, Lucas FR Goodland 18.39 5
5 Sateren, Mason JR Great Bend 18.67 4
6 Blacketer, Chris SO Clay Center 25.43 3
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 110m Hurdle (College) Wwind: -2.0

Lewis Field: Sabiel Anderson Lincoln University 13.95

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Francois, Zodani SO Barton County 15.01 10
2 Simpson, Nathan SO Fort Hays St. 15.44 8
3 Hixon, Nick SO Fort Hays St. 15.74 6
4 Comstock, Kyle FR Fort Hays St. 16.16 5
5 Major, Desmond SO Colby CC 16.38 4

6 Jennings, Evan JR Fort Hays St. 25.12
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 300m Hurdle (High School)

o
-

© 00 N O 0o b~ WN PP

Athlete

Yager, Ty
Muiruri, Jeffery
Avelar, Aaron
Lowe, Hayden
Karlin, Bryant
Sateren, Mason
Wood, Lucas
Ebert, Adam
Mallon, Shane
Garza, Michael
Stasser, Jacob
Dinkel, Braden
Otte, Mkilar

Yr.

SR
JR

SR
SO
SO
JR

FR
SO
SO
SO
JR

SO
SO

Men's 300m Hurdle (High School) Heat 1 of 2

PL

a b~ W N PP

Athlete

Yager, Ty
Mallon, Shane
Garza, Michael
Stasser, Jacob
Dinkel, Braden
Otte, Mkilar

Men's 300m Hurdle (High School) Heat 2 of 2

PL

~N o0 OB~ WN P

Athlete

Muiruri, Jeffery
Avelar, Aaron
Lowe, Hayden
Karlin, Bryant
Sateren, Mason
Wood, Lucas
Ebert, Adam

Yr.

SR
SO
SO
JR

SO
SO

Yr.
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SO

Team
Great Bend
Great Bend
Goodland
Hays-TMP-Marian
Victoria
Great Bend
Goodland
Clay Center
Hays
Goodland
Goodland
Hays

Hays

Team
Great Bend
Hays
Goodland
Goodland
Hays

Hays

Team

Great Bend
Goodland
Hays-TMP-Marian
Victoria

Great Bend
Goodland

Clay Center

Final

43.75
45.23
45.86
45.94
46.15
46.26
47.41
50.17
51.06
51.29
53.64
54.65
DNF

Final

43.75
51.06
51.29
53.64
54.65
DNF

Final

45.23
45.86
45.94
46.15
46.26
47.41
50.17

Pts

P N Wb OO

Section(SPL)

1(1)
2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
2(6)
2(7)
1(2)
1(3)
14
1(5)
1

Pts
10

Pts

P N W s 01O
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 400m Hurdle (College)
Lewis Field: Sean Bergstedt Truman State 50.82

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Major, Desmond SO Colby CC 56.09 10
2 Jennings, Evan JR Fort Hays St. 57.49 8
3 Hixon, Nick SO Fort Hays St. 57.61 6
4 Comstock, Kyle FR Fort Hays St. 58.48 5
5 Albers, Kord FR Northwest Kansas 1:03.54 4
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 2000m Steeple (High School)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Stewart, Kirk SR Flint Hills Christian 7:15.34 10
2 Hawkinson, Barnabas JR Flint Hills Christian 7:37.67 8

3 Rookstool, Kaleb SO Clay Center 7:40.62 6
4 Barnes, Jordan JR Flint Hills Christian 9:24.42 5

5 Featherstone, Nathan FR Flint Hills Christian 9:36.80

6 Ward, Joshua FR Flint Hills Christian 10:37.73
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 3000m Steeple (College)

Lewis Field: lvan Ivanov Nebraska-Kearney 8:57.06

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Spence, Jake JR Fort Hays St. 9:46.04 10
2 Fields, Andrew UNAT-UNK 9:47.79

3 Elgin, Brock SO Fort Hays St. 10:12.83 8
4 Wiegert, Trevor FR Nebraska-Kearney 10:19.77 6

5 Jones, Will UNAT-UNK 10:35.25

6 Terhune, Conor SO Colorado College 10:48.70 5

7 Tidimane, Tumiso FR Dodge City CC 11:09.40 4

8 Quarrels, Curtis FR Dodge City CC 11:44.25 3

9 Banning, Jameslee FR Northwest Kansas 12:43.11 2
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 4 x 100m Relay (High School)
Lewis Field: Esslinger-Wurtz-Moore-Appelhans Fort Hays State 40.27

PL Team Final Pts Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4
1 Great Bend A 45.27 10 Marshall Carrasco Yager Falk

2 Goodland A 46.59 8 Trachsel Ratliff Artzer Hoss

3 Hays-TMP-Marian A 46.84 6 Schmidt Schumacher Gonzelez Flax

4 Hays A 47.54 5 Blackmon Mayfield kreutzer Harris

5 Clay Center A 47.77 4 Mugler Griggs Ebert Huse

6 Goodland B 48.82 Avelar Johnson Wood Harkins

7 Hays B 49.09 swayne brungardt Nunnery meyers
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 4 x 100m Relay (College)
Lewis Field: Esslinger-Wurtz-Moore-Appelhans Fort Hays State 40.27

PL Team Final Pts Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4
1 Colby cC A 41.52 10 Henderson Thompson Lyons Gibson

2 Fort Hays St. A 41.57 8 Simpson Brown Allotey Alves

3 Fort Hays St. B 42.87 Carroll Riedel Hixon Comstock
4 Fort Hays St. C 44.53 Post Dailey Tien Jennings
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 4 x 400m Relay (High School)
Lewis Field: Allen-Hawking-Anderson-Ashley Lincoln University 3:11.30

PL Team Final Pts Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4
1 Great Bend A 3:38.55 10 Carrasco Yager Davis Reed

2 Hays-TMP-Marian A 3:42.99 8 Flax Flax Schumacher Lowe

3 Hays A 3:43.89 6

4 Goodland A 3:44.75 5 Trachsel Ratliff Miller Harkins

5 Clay Center A 3:52.23 4 Huse Griggs Kelley Ruppert

6 Goodland B 3:58.39 Avelar Johnson Wood Coleman

DirectAthletics MeetPro 33



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 4 x 400m Relay (College)
Lewis Field: Allen-Hawking-Anderson-Ashley Lincoln University 3:11.30

PL Team Final Pts
1 Barton County A 3:15.89 10
2 Fort Hays St. A 3:24.37 8

3 Colby CC B 3:26.08 6
4 Colby CC A 3:27.52

5 Fort Hays St. B 3:29.69

6 Fort Hays St. C 3:35.46

Athlete 1
Carey

Allotey
Belmares
Lyons
Wilson

Hopkins

Athlete 2
Adderly

Alves
Carrasco
Elijah
James

Hixon

Athlete 3

Francois
Kinuthia
Russell
Ajanga
Post

Jennings

Athlete 4
Mayweather

Wilson
Simmerman
Henderson
Purdue

Comstock
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's 4 x 800m Relay (High School)

PL Team Final Pts Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4

1 Great Bend A 8:35.77 10 YellowWolf Elliott Davis Depenbusch
Hays A 9:19.32 8 shippy fort Hatten schmidt

3 Hays-TMP-Marian A 9:49.75 6 Hess Mindrup Loftus Pfeifer
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's High Jump (High School)
Lewis Field: Matt Bixenman Fort Hays State 7' 0.25"

o
-

Athlete

Morss, Andrew
Artzer, Koal
Lowe, Hayden
berens, shane
Blackmon, Isahiah
Lager, Michael
Flax, Joe

Greg, Garrett
McFarland, David
Brown, Jacob
Schurle, Tyler

© 00 N O 0o b~ WN PP

=
o

Yr.

FR
JR

SO
SO
JR

FR
SO
FR
FR
SO
SO

Team

Great Bend
Goodland
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Goodland

Clay Center

Final
6'0"

5'10"
5'10"
5' 8"

5' 8"

5'6"

5' 4"

52"

5'0"

4' 10"
NH

English
6'0"
5'10"
5'10"
5'8"
5'8"
5'6"
5'4"
52"
5'0"
4'10"

Pts Jumping Record
10

4.5
4.5
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's High Jump (College)
Lewis Field: Matt Bixenman Fort Hays State 7' 0.25"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Jumping Record
1 Ploude, Briar UNAT-FHSU 2.20m 7' 2.50" 1.74 179 1.84 189 194 199 2.04 210 215 220 2.25
P P P P (¢} P e} XXO O XXO XXX
2 Bombardier, Bryant SR Fort Hays St. 1.89m 6'2.25" 10 174 179 184 1.89 194
P P P XXO XXX
3 Voss, Aaron UNAT-FHSU 1.89m 6'2.25" 174 179 184 1.89 194
P P XO  XXO XXX
4 Bixenman, Derek FR Fort Hays St. 1.84m 6'0.50" 8 1.74 179 184 1.89
P P o XXX
5 Major, Desmond SO Colby CC 1.74m 5'8.50" 6 1.74 1.79
XO XXX
6 Post, Cory JR Fort Hays St. 1.74m 5'8.50" 5 1.74 1.79
XXO XXX
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Pole Vault (High School)
Lewis Field: Mike Heath Unattached 18' 0.50"

o
-

0 N O 01w wN B

Athlete

kreutzer, Hayden
Dreiling, Sam
McFarland, David
Ruppert, Matthew
Dauvis, Isaiah
Stasser, Jacob
Schooler, Braxton
Ratliff, Cordell
Fiersterman, Tre

Yr.
SR
SR
FR
JR
SO
JR
FR
JR
SO

Team

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays-TMP-Marian
Clay Center
Great Bend
Goodland

Great Bend
Goodland

Great Bend

Final
13'6"
13'0"
9'6"

9'6"

9'6"

9'6"

8' 6"

7' 6"

NH

English
13'6"
13'0"
9'6"
9'6"
9'6"
9'6"

8' 6"
76"

Pts Jumping Record
10

5.5
5.5

P N W
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Pole Vault (College)
Lewis Field: Mike Heath Unattached 18' 0.50"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Jumping Record
1 Tien, Brady SR  Fort Hays St. 5.03m 16' 6" 10 3.68 3.83 3.98 4.13 4.28 4.43 458 4.73 4.88 5.03 5.18
P P P P P P P X0 O ) XXX
2 Morrow, Jake FR Fort Hays St. 4.58m 15'0.25" 8 3.68 3.83 398 4.13 4.28 443 458 4.73
P P P P P X0 O XXX
3 Kilpatrick, Jay SR Nebraska-Kearney 4.58m 15'0.25" 6 3.68 3.83 398 4.13 4.28 443 458 4.73
P P P P P XO XXO XXX
4 Stapleman, Bailey FR Nebraska-Kearney 4.43m 14'6.25" 5 3.68 3.83 398 4.13 4.28 4.43 458
P P P o O O XXX
5 Lempka, Landon FR Nebraska-Kearney 4.43m 14'6.25" 4 3.68 3.83 398 4.13 4.28 4.43 458
P P P o O X0 XXX
6 Schwanz, Tanner JR Nebraska-Kearney 4.43m 14' 6.25" 3.68 3.83 398 4.13 4.28 4.43 458
P P P P P XXO XXX
7 Krumland, David SR Nebraska-Kearney 3.98m 13'0.75" 3.68 3.83 398 4.13
P P XXO XXX
8 Frederick, Logan FR Fort Hays St. 3.68m 12'0.75" 3 3.68 3.83
o XXX
Ball, Jordan FR Northwest Kansas NH 3.68
XXX
Dailey, Tyler FR Fort Hays St. NH 3.68 3.83 3.98
P P XXX
Seeba, Mark SR Nebraska-Kearney NH 3.68 3.83 398 4.13 4.28 4.43 458

P P P P P P XXX

DirectAthletics MeetPro 39



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Long Jump (College)

Lewis Field: Meelis Siimson Central Missouri 24' 8.25"

PL Athlete Yr. Team

1 Farrington Il, Anthony SO Northwest Kansas
2 Sewell, Keshawn FR Fort Hays St.

3 Martin, Kyle FR Dodge City CC

4 Carroll, Jordan FR Fort Hays St.

5 Parrish, Erik UNAT-FHSU

6 Bixenman, Derek FR Fort Hays St.

7 Nguyen, Justin FR Colorado College
8 Li, Robin FR Colorado College

Final
6.42m

6.41m

6.35m

6.33m

6.28m

6.26m

5.28m

5.21m

Wind
-0.46

0.16

1.92

0.75

1.09

-0.59

0.26

English
21'0.75"

21'0.50"

20" 10"

20'9.25"

20'7.25"

20'6.50"

17" 4"

17'1.25"

Attempts

FOUL

5.64
w:0.94
FOUL

FOUL

5.98
w:0.74
6.07
w:1.78
5.17
w:0.41
5.19
w:0.23

6.06
w:l1.12
FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

6.14
w:0.57
4.99
w:l
5.04
w:0.98

6.42 6.14
w:-0.46 w:1.93
FOUL 6.23
w:1.59
6.20 FOUL
w:0.27
5.99 6.12
w:-0.46 w:1.47
6.21 FOUL
w:0.6
6.26 5.88
w:1.09 w:1.53
5.18 5.11
w:0.36  w:0.91
FOUL 4.80
w:0.37

6.29
w:-0.95
6.41
w:0.16
5.96
w:0.23
FOUL

6.28
w:0.75
5.98
w:l
5.28
w:-0.59
5.21
w:0.26
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6.30
w:-0.91
6.13
w:0.33
6.35
w:1.92
6.33
w:0
FOUL

6.01
w:1l.8
5.19
w:0.55
4.89
w:0.88
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Long Jump (High School)

Lewis Field: Meelis Siimson Central Missouri 24' 8.25"

o
-

© 00 N O 0o b~ WN PP

Men's Long Jump (High School) Flight 1 of 2

Y
-

© 00 NOoO O WDN PR

Athlete

Mayfield, Jordan
Blackmon, Isahiah
Falk, Adrian
Gonzelez, Eduardo
Bannister, Keyshawn
Flax, Joe

meyers, kholton
Hoffman, Peyton
winter, maddux
Kisner, Lane

Chui, Bruce

Reed, Nick

flegler, dylan

Hurd, Trey
Schumacher, Jared
Johnson, Coy
Bartlett, Caleb
Haines, Freddy
swayne, xander
Griggs, Riley
Haden, Josh
brungardt, chantz
Garza, Michael
Edwards, Bobby
Brown, Jacob

He, Jimmy

Lai, Joseph
Drewelow, Kale

Athlete

Mayfield, Jordan
Falk, Adrian
Hoffman, Peyton
meyers, kholton
winter, maddux
flegler, dylan
Hurd, Trey
Johnson, Coy
Haines, Freddy
swayne, xander
Haden, Josh
brungardt, chantz
He, Jimmy

Lai, Joseph

Yr.

SR
SR
JR

SO
JR

SO
SO
SR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR

Yr. Team

SR Hays

JR Hays

SR Great Bend

JR Hays-TMP-Marian

SR Hays

SO Hays-TMP-Marian

SO Hays

JR Hays-TMP-Marian

JR Hays

JR Victoria

FR Hays-TMP-Marian

SO Great Bend

SO Hays

SO Great Bend

JR Hays-TMP-Marian

SR Goodland

SR Great Bend

SO Hays

SO Hays

SO Clay Center

FR Clay Center

SO Hays

SO Goodland

JR Goodland

SO Goodland

SO Hays-TMP-Marian

FR Hays-TMP-Marian

JR Clay Center
Team Final
Hays 20'3"
Great Bend 18'4.50"
Hays-TMP-Marian 17' 11"
Hays 17' 11"
Hays 17' 6.50"
Hays 172"
Great Bend 17'0"
Goodland 16' 9.50"
Hays 15'9.50"
Hays 15'8.50"
Clay Center 15'3"
Hays 14' 10.50"
Hays-TMP-Marian 13'0"
Hays-TMP-Marian 8'6"

Final
20' 3"
18'5.50"
18' 4.50"
18' 3.50"
18' 0.50"
17'11"
17'11"
17'11"
17' 6.50"
17'5"
17' 4"
17" 3"
172"
17' 0"
16' 10.50"
16' 9.50"
15'10.50"
15' 9.50"
15'8.50"
15'8.50"
15' 3"
14'10.50"
14' 8"
14'7.50"
14'5.50"
13'0"
8' 6"
FOUL

English Pts

20'3" 10

18'4.50" 6

17" 11" 2

17" 11"

17' 6.50"

172"

17' 0"

16' 9.50"

15' 9.50"

15' 8.50"

15'3"

14' 10.50"

13'0"

8'6"

English Pts
20' 3" 10
18'5.50"
18'4.50"
18' 3.50"
18' 0.50"
17' 11"
17' 11"
17' 11" 2
17' 6.50"

17'5" 1
17" 4"

17" 3"

172"

17'0"

16' 10.50"

16'9.50"

15'10.50"

15'9.50"

15'8.50"

15'8.50"

15'3"

14'10.50"

14' 8"

14'7.50"

14' 5.50"

13'0"

8' 6"

W b 00O

Attempts

Flight(FPL)
1(1)
2(1)
1(2)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
1(4)
1(3)
1(5)
2(5)
2(6)
2(7)
1(6)
1(7)
2(8)
1(8)
2(9)
1(9)
1(10)
2(10)
1(11)
1(12)
2(11)
2(12)
2(13)
1(13)
1(14)
2
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Long Jump (High Schoal) Flight 2 of 2
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Athlete

Blackmon, Isahiah
Gonzelez, Eduardo
Bannister, Keyshawn
Flax, Joe

Kisner, Lane

Chui, Bruce

Reed, Nick
Schumacher, Jared
Bartlett, Caleb
Griggs, Riley
Garza, Michael
Edwards, Bobby
Brown, Jacob
Drewelow, Kale

Yr.
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR

Team

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Victoria
Hays-TMP-Marian
Great Bend
Hays-TMP-Marian
Great Bend

Clay Center
Goodland
Goodland
Goodland

Clay Center

Final
18'5.50"
18' 3.50"
18'0.50"
17' 11"
17'5"

17" 4"
173"

16' 10.50"
15'10.50"
15' 8.50"
14'8"

14' 7.50"
14' 5.50"
FOUL

English Pts Attempts
18'5.50"
18' 3.50"
18' 0.50"
17' 11"
17'5"

17" 4"

17" 3"

16' 10.50"
15'10.50"
15' 8.50"
14' 8"

14' 7.50"
14'5.50"

P W h 0010
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Triple Jump (High School)

Lewis Field: Darion Boure Missouri Southern 51' 10.50"

PL Athlete Yr.
1 Nunnery, Ethan FR
2 Bannister, Keyshawn SR
3 Falk, Adrian SR
4 flegler, dylan SO
4 meyers, kholton SO
6 Vargus, Braulio SO
7 Schmidt, Nicolas SR
8 Flax, TJ JR
9 Brown, Jacob SO

Team

Hays

Hays

Great Bend

Hays

Hays

Great Bend
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays-TMP-Marian
Goodland

Final
40' 2.50"
38'7"
38'5"
371"
371"
35'0.50"
34' 1"
332"
31' 3.50"

English
40' 2.50"
387"
38'5"
371"
371"
35'0.50"
34'1"
332"
31' 3.50"

Pts Attempts
10

g o

P N W s
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Triple Jump (College)

Lewis Field: Darion Boure Missouri Southern 51' 10.50"

PL

1

3

Athlete
Sewell, Keshawn

Parrish, Erik

Carroll, Jordan

Brown, Patrick

Yr.
FR

FR

FR

Team
Fort Hays St.

UNAT-FHSU

Fort Hays St.

Northwest Kansas

Final
13.76m

13.74m

13.51m

11.02m

Wind
3.04

1.75

1.24

1.52

English Pts

45'1.75" 10
45'1"

44' 4" 8
36'2" 6

Attempts

13.53
w:l.l

13.55
FOUL

FOUL

13.76
w:3.04
FOUL

FOUL

11.02
w:1.52

PASS

13.52
w:1.02
13.51
w:l.24
FOUL

PASS
13.74
w:1.75

FOUL

PASS

PASS

PASS

FOUL

PASS

DirectAthletics MeetPro

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

44



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Shot Put (High School)

Lewis Field: Lance Pfeiffer Nebraska Kearney 58' 11.25"
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Athlete

Brack, Jayce
Hardwick, Brandon
Pierce, Zane
Harris, Peyton
berens, shane
Gaughan, Jake
presscott, keldon
Deist, Alex
Rathke, Denton
Hoss, Hagan
Boone, Devin
Folks, Parker
Standlea, Evan
Winter, Conner
Staab, Conner
Fouts, Cameron
Hockersmith, Wheaton
Kandt, Brogan
Elliott, Andrew
Craig, Garrett
Kepka, Jason
Knitig, Cole
Lagow, Bryan
Schmidt, Tanner
Koenke, Kyler
Fief, Drue
Murray, Matt
Blackburn, Jacob
Edwards, Bobby
Hernandez, Anthony
Herrera, Genaro
Sun, Jasan
Ward, Joshua
Moore, Austin
Cole, Thomas

Yr.
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO
JR
FR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SO
FR
FR
JR
JR
SR
FR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
FR
FR
SO

Team

Great Bend

Hays

Great Bend

Hays

Hays

Hays

Hays

Great Bend

Hays

Goodland

Great Bend

Clay Center

Clay Center

Hays

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Victoria

Clay Center
Goodland

Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian
Goodland

Clay Center
Goodland

Hays

Clay Center
Goodland

Clay Center
Goodland
Goodland
Goodland
Hays-TMP-Marian
Flint Hills Christian
Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian

Men's Shot Put (High School) Flight 1 of 3
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Athlete

Winter, Conner
Staab, Conner
Kepka, Jason
Koenke, Kyler
Fief, Drue
Edwards, Bobby
Sun, Jasan
Ward, Joshua
Moore, Austin
Cole, Thomas

Yr.

FR
SO
FR
FR
JR

JR

FR
FR
FR
SO

Team

Hays

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays

Clay Center
Goodland
Hays-TMP-Marian
Flint Hills Christian
Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian

Final

36' 7"
35'11"
33'8.50"
30'8"
30'6"
28'5"
23" 4"
21'5"
20'11.50"
FOUL

English
36' 7"
35'11"
33'8.50"
30'8"
30'6"
28'5"
23' 4"
21'5"

Final
49'10.50"
49' 6.50"
48' 2.50"
44'10.50"
44'10.50"
41' 6.50"
41' 4.50"
40' 9"
37'10.50"
37' 8"
37'7.50"
37'5.50"
374"

36' 7"
35'11"
35'1.50"
34'5.50"
34' 1"
33'11.50"
33'11"
33'8.50"
33'0.50"
32'11.50"
31'8"
30'8"
30'6"
29'3"
29'1"
28'5"
28'0.50"
27' 8.50"
23' 4"
21'5"
20'11.50"
FOUL

Pts

20'11.50"

English
49' 10.50"
49' 6.50"
48' 2.50"
44'10.50"
44'10.50"
41'6.50"
41' 4.50"
40'9"
37'10.50"
37'8"

37' 7.50"
37' 5.50"
37" 4"
36'7"

35' 11"
35'1.50"
34' 5.50"
34'1"
33'11.50"
33'11"
33'8.50"
33'0.50"
32'11.50"
31'8"
30'8"
30'6"

29' 3"
29'1"
28'5"
28'0.50"
27'8.50"
23' 4"
21'5"
20'11.50"

Attempts

Pts Flight(FPL)

10 3(1)
3(2)
3(3)
303
3(4)
3(6)
3(7)
3 3(8)
309)
2 2(2)
3(10)
1 3(11)
3(12)
1(1)
1(2)
3(13)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
1(3)
2(6)
2(7)
2(8)
1(4)
1(5)
2(9)
2(10)
1(6)
2(11)
2(12)
1(7)
1(8)
1(9)
1

A OO
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Shot Put (High School) Flight 2 of 3
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Athlete

Hoss, Hagan
Hockersmith, Wheaton
Kandt, Brogan
Elliott, Andrew
Craig, Garrett

Knitig, Cole

Lagow, Bryan
Schmidt, Tanner
Murray, Matt
Blackburn, Jacob
Hernandez, Anthony
Herrera, Genaro

Yr.
SO
JR
JR
SO
FR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR

Team
Goodland
Victoria
Clay Center
Goodland
Clay Center
Goodland
Clay Center
Goodland
Goodland
Clay Center
Goodland
Goodland

Men's Shot Put (High School) Flight 3 of 3
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Athlete

Brack, Jayce
Hardwick, Brandon
Pierce, Zane
berens, shane
Harris, Peyton
Gaughan, Jake
presscott, keldon
Deist, Alex
Rathke, Denton
Boone, Devin
Folks, Parker
Standlea, Evan
Fouts, Cameron

Yr.
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR

Team

Great Bend
Hays

Great Bend
Hays

Hays

Hays

Hays

Great Bend
Hays

Great Bend
Clay Center
Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian

Final

37' 8"

34' 5.50"
34' 1"
33'11.50"
33'11"
33'0.50"
32'11.50"
31'8"
29'3"
29'1"
28'0.50"
27' 8.50"

Final
49'10.50"
49' 6.50"
48' 2.50"
44'10.50"
44'10.50"
41' 6.50"
41' 4.50"
40' 9"
37'10.50"
37'7.50"
37'5.50"
37' 4"
35'1.50"

English
37'8"
34'5.50"
34'1"
33'11.50"
33'11"
33'0.50"
32'11.50"
31'8"

29' 3"
29'1"
28'0.50"
27'8.50"

English
49' 10.50"
49' 6.50"
48' 2.50"
44'10.50"
44'10.50"
41'6.50"
41' 4.50"
40'9"
37'10.50"
37'7.50"
37'5.50"
374"
35'1.50"

Pts Attempts

Pts Attempts

g b~ O 0
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Shot Put (College)

Lewis Field: Lance Pfeiffer Nebraska Kearney 58' 11.25"
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Athlete

Rafiei, Alireza
Stavrou, Stavros
Antoine, Romario
Trout, Tyler
Daley, Donald
Dozier, TJ

Post, Cory

Tate, Adam
Bixenman, Derek

Yr.
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR

Team

Barton County
Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Northwest Kansas
Barton County
Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.
Northwest Kansas
Fort Hays St.

Final
15.69m
15.47m
15.14m
14.52m
14.37m
11.75m
11.33m
10.93m
NM

English
51'5.75"
50'9.25"
49'8.25"
47" 7.75"
47" 1.75"
38'6.75"
37'2.25"
35'10.50"

Attempts
15.69
15.47
14.89
13.55
13.31
11.50
11.04
10.44
FOUL

15.13
FOUL
14.52
14.07
FOUL
11.06
11.28
10.50
FOUL

FOUL
15.30
FOUL
14.08
FOUL
11.75
FOUL
10.91
FOUL

FOUL
FOUL
14.67
FOUL
14.37
FOUL
FOUL
FOUL

FOUL
FOUL
15.14
14.52
FOUL
11.22
11.33
10.93
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14.62
FOUL
FOUL
14.47
FOUL
11.49
FOUL
10.72
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Discus (High School)
Lewis Field: Andy Myer Unattached 194' 2"
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Athlete

Brack, Jayce
berens, shane
Hardwick, Brandon
Harris, Peyton
Pierce, Zane
Gaughan, Jake
Rathke, Denton
Boone, Devin
Fouts, Cameron
Winter, Conner
Knitig, Cole
Folks, Parker
Brungardt, Brandon
Miller, Gerell
Staab, Conner
Karlin, Bryant
presscott, keldon
Hernandez, Anthony
Murray, Matt
Elliott, Andrew
Koenke, Kyler
Schmidt, Tanner
Deist, Alex
Kepka, Jason
Herrera, Genaro
Kandt, Brogan
Craig, Garrett
Sun, Jasan
Ward, Joshua
Cole, Thomas

Yr.

SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR

JR

FR
SR
FR
JR

SO
JR

SR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SR
SO
FR
SR
JR

FR
JR

JR

FR
FR
FR
SO

Men's Discus (High School) Flight 1 of 2
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Athlete Yr.
Winter, Conner FR
Staab, Conner SO
Karlin, Bryant SO
Hernandez, Anthony SO
Murray, Matt SR
Koenke, Kyler FR
Schmidt, Tanner SR
Kepka, Jason FR
Herrera, Genaro JR
Kandt, Brogan JR
Craig, Garrett FR
Sun, Jasan FR
Ward, Joshua FR
Cole, Thomas SO

Team

Great Bend

Hays

Hays

Hays

Great Bend

Hays

Hays

Great Bend
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays

Goodland

Clay Center
Victoria

Goodland

Hays

Victoria

Hays

Goodland
Goodland
Goodland

Hays

Goodland

Great Bend
Hays-TMP-Marian
Goodland

Clay Center

Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian
Flint Hills Christian
Hays-TMP-Marian

Team Final
Hays 112' 1"
Hays 104" 7"
Victoria 101'7"
Goodland 89'4"
Goodland 87' 11"
Hays 84' 9"
Goodland 83' 1"
Hays-TMP-Marian 82' 1"
Goodland 79'5"
Clay Center 79'2"
Clay Center 58' 7"
Hays-TMP-Marian 50' 0"
Flint Hills Christian 43' 10"
Hays-TMP-Marian 43' 3"

English
112'1"
104" 7"
101" 7"
89' 4"
87' 11"
84' 9"
83'1"
82'1"
79'5"
79'2"
58' 7"
50' 0"
43' 10"
43' 3"

Final
147 2"
144" 10"
141' 4"
138' 7"
125'1"
124' 9"
118'3"
116' 10"
114' 11"
112" 1"
108' 10"
108' 4"
106' 3"
105' 3"
104" 7"
101 7¢
101' 1"
89' 4"
87' 11"
85' 4"
84' 9"
83' 1"
82' 9"
82' 1"
79'5"
79'2"
58' 7"
50' 0"
43' 10"
43" 3"

Pts

English
147" 2"
144' 10"
141' 4"
138' 7"
125'1"
124' 9"
118'3"
116' 10"
114' 11"
112'1"
108' 10"
108' 4"
106' 3"
105' 3"
104' 7"
101' 7"
101' 1"
89' 4"
87' 11"
85'4"
84'9"
83'1"
82'9"
82'1"
79'5"
79'2"
58' 7"
50' 0"
43' 10"
43'3"

Attempts

Pts Flight(FPL)

10 2(2)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
2(6)
2(7)
3 2(8)
2 2(9)
1(1)
1 2(10)
2(11)
2(12)
2(13)
1(2)
1(3)
2(14)
1(4)
1(5)
2(15)
1(6)
1(7)
2(16)
1(8)
1(9)
1(10)
1(11)
1(12)
1(13)
1(14)

A OO
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Discus (High School) Flight 2 of 2
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Athlete

Brack, Jayce
berens, shane
Hardwick, Brandon
Harris, Peyton
Pierce, Zane
Gaughan, Jake
Rathke, Denton
Boone, Devin
Fouts, Cameron
Knitig, Cole

Folks, Parker
Brungardt, Brandon
Miller, Gerell
presscott, keldon
Elliott, Andrew
Deist, Alex

Yr.
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SO
JR

Team

Great Bend
Hays

Hays

Hays

Great Bend
Hays

Hays

Great Bend
Hays-TMP-Marian
Goodland
Clay Center
Victoria
Goodland
Hays
Goodland
Great Bend

Final
147 2"
144' 10"
141' 4"
138' 7"
125'1"
124' 9"
118' 3"
116' 10"
114'11"
108' 10"
108' 4"
106' 3"
105' 3"
101' 1"
85' 4"
82' 9"

English
147" 2"
144' 10"
141' 4"
138' 7"
125'1"
124' 9"
118' 3"
116' 10"
114' 11"
108' 10"
108' 4"
106' 3"
105' 3"
101' 1"
85' 4"
82' 9"

Pts Attempts

A OO ©

N W
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Discus (College)
Lewis Field: Andy Myer Unattached 194' 2"

PL

o O WN P

Athlete

Smith, Garrett
Dozier, TJ

Daley, Donald
Antoine, Romario
Trout, Tyler
Tate, Adam
Major, Desmond
Jordan, Tyler

Yr.
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO

Team

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Barton County
Northwest Kansas
Northwest Kansas
Colby CC

Barton County

Final
48.94m
47.90m
46.96m
43.68m
42.50m
37.43m
NM

NM

English
160' 7"
157' 2"
154' 1"
143' 4"
139' 5.50"
122' 10"

Pts

W b 00O ©

Attempts
46.89
FOUL
44.78
FOUL
41.38
37.41
FOUL
FOUL

FOUL
47.55
45.05
FOUL
41.93
37.22
FOUL
FOUL

FOUL
47.90
46.96
42.37
42.15
37.43
FOUL
FOUL

46.34
FOUL
45.23
FOUL
42.50
36.89

48.94
46.93
45.35
FOUL
FOUL
32.41
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FOUL
FOUL
FOUL
43.68
42.21
36.91
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Hammer (College)

Lewis Field: Mitchell Heady Lindenwood 201" 6"

PL Athlete Yr.
1 Daley, Donald FR
2 Dozier, TJ FR
3 Tate, Adam FR
4 Jordan, Tyler SO

Team

Barton County
Fort Hays St.
Northwest Kansas
Barton County

Final

47.51m
45.64m
41.90m
36.92m

English
155' 10.75"
149' 9"
137' 6"
121'1.75"

Pts
10
8

6

5

Attempts
FOUL
45.62
FOUL
35.86

46.71
45.64
17.99
36.92

46.31
43.97
40.43
FOUL

47.20
42.54
40.61
FOUL

FOUL
FOUL
35.94
FOUL
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47.51
45.24
41.90
FOUL

51



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Javelin (High School)
Lewis Field: Corey Lehman Unattached 239' 0"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Flight(FPL)
1 Fouts, Cameron SR Hays-TMP-Marian 174' 6" 174' 6" 10 2(1)
2 Dreiling, Craig SR Hays 148' 6" 148' 6" 8 2(2)
3 Gaughan, Jake JR Hays 142' 0" 142' 0" 6 2(3)
4 Millikan, Brady JR Clay Center 135' 1" 135'1" 5 2(4)
5 Morss, Andrew FR Great Bend 134' 8" 134' 8" 4 1(1)
6 Voss, Jordon JR Hays 128' 2" 128'2" 3 2(5)
7 Witte, Sam JR Great Bend 122' 7" 122' 7" 2 2(6)
8 Ector, Lincoln JR Hays 122' 3" 122' 3" 2(7)
9 Ebert, Adam SO Clay Center 117" 11" 117" 11" 1 2(8)
10 Hockersmith, Wheaton JR Victoria 115' 4" 115' 4" 2(9)
11 Karlin, Bryant SO Victoria 115' 3" 115' 3" 2(10)
12 Denney, Justin SR Great Bend 106' 0" 106' 0" 2(11)
13 Murray, Matt SR Goodland 105' 5" 105'5" 2(12)
14 Southard, Kade JR Great Bend 104' 1" 104' 1" 2(13)
15 swayne, xander SO Hays 102' 5" 102'5" 1(2)
16 Witte, Ben JR Great Bend 96' 5" 96' 5" 1(3)
17 Brungardt, Brandon JR Victoria 94' 0" 94' 0" 1(4)
18 Winter, Conner FR Hays 88'1" 88'1" 1(5)
19 Haines, Freddy SO Hays 82'5" 82'5" 1(6)
20 Elliott, Andrew SO Goodland 75' 10" 75' 10" 2(14)
21 Garza, Michael SO Goodland 73' 11" 73 11" 1(7)
22 brown, mikhail SO Hays 66'5" 66'5" 1(8)
23 Cole, Thomas SO Hays-TMP-Marian 57' 11" 57' 11" 1(9)
24 Ward, Joshua FR Flint Hills Christian 48' 6" 48' 6" 1(10)

Men's Javelin (High School) Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Attempts
1 Morss, Andrew FR Great Bend 134' 8" 134' 8" 4
2 swayne, xander SO Hays 102' 5" 102' 5"

3 Witte, Ben JR Great Bend 96' 5" 96' 5"

4 Brungardt, Brandon JR Victoria 94' 0" 94' 0"

5 Winter, Conner FR Hays 88'1" 88'1"

6 Haines, Freddy SO Hays 82'5" 82'5"

7 Garza, Michael SO Goodland 73" 11" 73' 11"

8 brown, mikhail SO Hays 66' 5" 66' 5"

9 Cole, Thomas SO Hays-TMP-Marian 57' 11" 57' 11"

10 Ward, Joshua FR Flint Hills Christian 48' 6" 48' 6"

Men's Javelin (High School) Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Attempts
1 Fouts, Cameron SR Hays-TMP-Marian 174' 6" 174' 6" 10
2 Dreiling, Craig SR Hays 148' 6" 148' 6" 8
3 Gaughan, Jake JR Hays 142' 0" 142' 0" 6
4 Millikan, Brady JR Clay Center 135'1" 135'1" 5
5 Voss, Jordon JR Hays 128' 2" 128' 2" 3
6 Witte, Sam JR Great Bend 122' 7" 122' 7" 2
7 Ector, Lincoln JR Hays 122" 3" 122" 3"

8 Ebert, Adam SO Clay Center 117 11" 117 11" 1
9 Hockersmith, Wheaton JR Victoria 115' 4" 115' 4"

10 Karlin, Bryant SO Victoria 115' 3" 115' 3"

11 Denney, Justin SR Great Bend 106' 0" 106' 0"

12 Murray, Matt SR Goodland 105' 5" 105' 5"

13 Southard, Kade JR Great Bend 104' 1" 104' 1"

14 Elliott, Andrew SO Goodland 75'10" 75'10"
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Men's Javelin (College)

Lewis Field: Corey Lehman Unattached 239' 0"
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Athlete

Wells, Brenner
Ruhs, Dax
Engel, Dylan
Overturf, Colby
Bixenman, Derek
Flax, Tanner
Frederick, Logan
Beaird, Jimmy
Major, Desmond
Post, Cory

Yr.
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR

SO
JR

Team

Fort Hays St.
Fort Hays St.
Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Fort Hays St.
Dodge City CC
Fort Hays St.
UNAT-FHSU
Colby CC

Fort Hays St.

Final

56.24m
52.83m
52.71m
51.47m
51.23m
47.88m
47.25m
45.80m
42.06m
40.46m

English
184' 6.50"
173'4.25"
172' 11.50"
168' 10.75"
168' 1.25"
157' 1.25"
155' 0.50"
150' 3.50"
138'0.25"
132'9.25"

Pts
10

oo

Attempts
56.24
FOUL
52.71
48.14
51.23
FOUL
FOUL
FOUL
FOUL
40.46

53.88
52.23
51.45
51.47
42.23
47.88
43.30
45.80
42.06
FOUL

52.85
50.07
48.55
50.08
45.37
47.00
47.25
FOUL
FOUL
FOUL

FOUL
52.49
FOUL
FOUL
48.23
45.65
42.23
FOUL

56.08
51.25
FOUL
FOUL
FOUL
47.33
47.00
FOUL
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55.71
52.83
FOUL
FOUL
49.00
45.93
45.51
FOUL
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 100 Meters (High School)
Lewis Field: Latoya King LIncoln University 11.58

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Bryant, LaCora FR Great Bend 13.15 10 5(1)
2 Pitcock, Kali SR Hays 13.19 8 5(2)
3 Ortner, Cheyenne SR Goodland 13.75 6 5(3)
4 Johnson, Makayla JR Great Bend 13.82 5 4(1)
5 Summers, Lexi SR Hays 13.84 4 4(2)
6 Fowles, Hannah SO Clay Center 13.90 3 5(4)
7 Christenson, Kaylee SO Goodland 14.20 2 4(3)
8 Yost, Savannah FR Hays-TMP-Marian 14.21 1 5(5)
9 Nily, Stevee SR Great Bend 14.27 5(6)
10 Perryman, Logan JR Goodland 14.29 3(1)
11 Elkins, Lacey JR Hays 14.32 4(4)
12 Cole, Grace JR Goodland 14.34 4(5)
13 Robbins, Megan JR Clay Center 14.49 3(2)
14 Wickersham, Jenessa FR Clay Center 14.54 3(3)
15 Borgman, Devinee FR Goodland 14.57 4(6)
16 Lang, Mikayla JR Great Bend 14.59 5(7)
17 Tracy, Shelby JR Great Bend 14.61 5(8)
18 Fry, Baleigh FR Great Bend 14.74 2(1)
19 Beckman, Kori FR Hays 14.87 1(1)
20 Luebbers, Jenna SR Hays 15.02 2(2)
21 lopez, davida SO Hays 15.26 1(2)
22 VanWey, Martay SO Clay Center 15.27 4(7)
23 Pamanes, Renatap JR Hays-TMP-Marian 15.29 2(3)
24 bucholz, leeah SO Hays 15.36 2(4)
25 Brown, Britney SR Goodland 15.82 34)
26 VonlLintel, Michaela JR Hays 16.07 3(5)
27 Hsu, Grace SO Hays-TMP-Marian 16.28 2(5)
28 Gregory, Lacey FR Hays 16.34 1(3)
29 Binkley, Brianna SR Clay Center 16.46 3(6)
30 Chittenden, Gabriel SO Hays-TMP-Marian 16.57 2(6)
31 Chen, Pamela SR Hays-TMP-Marian 16.96 2(7)
32 Nien, Joyce JR Hays-TMP-Marian 17.61 2(8)
Women's 100 Meters (High School) Heat 1 of 5 wind: +2.0
PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Beckman, Kori FR Hays 14.87

lopez, davida SO Hays 15.26
3 Gregory, Lacey FR Hays 16.34
Women's 100 Meters (High School) Heat 2 of 5 wind: +2.1
PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Fry, Baleigh FR Great Bend 14.74
2 Luebbers, Jenna SR Hays 15.02
3 Pamanes, Renatap JR Hays-TMP-Marian 15.29
4 bucholz, leeah SO Hays 15.36
5 Hsu, Grace SO Hays-TMP-Marian 16.28
6 Chittenden, Gabriel SO Hays-TMP-Marian 16.57
7 Chen, Pamela SR Hays-TMP-Marian 16.96
8 Nien, Joyce JR Hays-TMP-Marian 17.61
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 100 Meters (High School) Heat 3 of 5 wind: +1.8

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Perryman, Logan JR Goodland 14.29

2 Robbins, Megan JR Clay Center 14.49

3 Wickersham, Jenessa FR Clay Center 14.54

4 Brown, Britney SR Goodland 15.82

5 VonlLintel, Michaela JR Hays 16.07

6 Binkley, Brianna SR Clay Center 16.46

Women's 100 Meters (High School) Heat 4 of 5 wind: +1.2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Johnson, Makayla JR Great Bend 13.82 5
2 Summers, Lexi SR Hays 13.84

3 Christenson, Kaylee SO Goodland 14.20 2
4 Elkins, Lacey JR Hays 14.32

5 Cole, Grace JR Goodland 14.34

6 Borgman, Devinee FR Goodland 14.57

7 VanWey, Martay SO Clay Center 15.27

Women's 100 Meters (High School) Heat 5 of 5 Wwind: -0.2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Bryant, LaCora FR Great Bend 13.15 10
2 Pitcock, Kali SR Hays 13.19 8

3 Ortner, Cheyenne SR Goodland 13.75 6
4 Fowles, Hannah SO Clay Center 13.90 3

5 Yost, Savannah FR Hays-TMP-Marian 14.21 1

6 Nily, Stevee SR Great Bend 14.27

7 Lang, Mikayla JR Great Bend 14.59

8 Tracy, Shelby JR Great Bend 14.61
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 100 Meters (College)
Lewis Field: Latoya King LIncoln University 11.58

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Style, Tamara FR Barton County 12.17 10 3(1)
2 Riedel, Lexi JR Fort Hays St. 12.24 8 3(2)
3 Wycoff, Kelly FR Fort Hays St. 12.43 6 3(3)
4 Glover, O'neisha FR Barton County 12.52 5 34)
5 Rolle, Kaziah FR Colby CC 12.55 4 3(5)
6 Dryden, Ashli SR Fort Hays St. 12.77 3 3(6)
7 Lawrence, Danashka FR Barton County 12.79 2 3(7)
8 Turner, Ashli SO Dodge City CC 12.83 1 3(8)
9 Diarra, Yamoud;i FR Fort Hays St. 12.99 2(1)
10 Freed, Casey FR Fort Hays St. 13.00 2(2)
11 Bonhomme, Catherine FR Colby CC 13.16 2(3)
12 Gilbert, Samantha FR Colorado College 13.19 2(4)
13 Phileger, Kirsten FR Colby CC 13.49 2(5)
14 Sanchez, Luz FR Dodge City CC 14.09 1(1)
15 Buckins, Noni FR Northwest Kansas 15.07 1(2)
Women's 100 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 3 Wwind: +0.0

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Sanchez, Luz FR Dodge City CC 14.09

2 Buckins, Noni FR Northwest Kansas 15.07

Women's 100 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 3 wind: +1.9

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Diarra, Yamoudji FR Fort Hays St. 12.99

2 Freed, Casey FR Fort Hays St. 13.00

3 Bonhomme, Catherine FR Colby CC 13.16

4 Gilbert, Samantha FR Colorado College 13.19

5 Phileger, Kirsten FR Colby CC 13.49

Women's 100 Meters (College) Heat 3 of 3 Wwind: +0.6

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Style, Tamara FR Barton County 12.17 10

2 Riedel, Lexi JR Fort Hays St. 12.24 8

3 Wycoff, Kelly FR Fort Hays St. 12.43 6

4 Glover, O'neisha FR Barton County 12.52 5

5 Rolle, Kaziah FR Colby CC 12.55 4

6 Dryden, Ashli SR Fort Hays St. 12.77 3

7 Lawrence, Danashka FR Barton County 12.79 2

8 Turner, Ashli SO Dodge City CC 12.83 1
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 200 Meters (College)

Lewis Field: Donna-Lee Hylton Lincoln University 23.70

o
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Women's 200 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 3

PL

A W NP

Women's 200 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 3

PL

~N O OB~ WN P

Women's 200 Meters (College) Heat 3 of 3

PL

N O O WN P

Athlete

Style, Tamara
Riedel, Lexi

Glover, O'neisha
Wycoff, Kelly
Lawrence, Danashka
Diarra, Yamoud;i
Turner, Ashli

Freed, Casey

Rolle, Kaziah
Wilson, Mandy
Bonhomme, Catherine
Phileger, Kirsten
Noble, Tailyr
Swanson, Ellie
Zimmerman, Wendy
Shaw, KaPresha
Wilson, Summer
Buckins, Noni

Athlete

Noble, Tailyr
Zimmerman, Wendy
Shaw, KaPresha
Buckins, Noni

Athlete

Turner, Ashli

Rolle, Kaziah

Wilson, Mandy
Bonhomme, Catherine
Phileger, Kirsten
Swanson, Ellie
Wilson, Summer

Athlete

Style, Tamara
Riedel, Lexi

Glover, O'neisha
Wycoff, Kelly
Lawrence, Danashka
Diarra, Yamoudji
Freed, Casey

Yr.

FR
JR

FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
JR

FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR

Yr.
FR
FR
SO
FR

Yr.

SO
FR
JR

FR
FR
SO
SO

Yr.
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Team

Barton County
Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Fort Hays St.
Dodge City CC
Fort Hays St.
Colby CC

Fort Hays St.
Colby CC

Colby CC

Dodge City CC
Colorado College
Fort Hays St.
Dodge City CC
Fort Hays St.
Northwest Kansas

Team

Dodge City CC
Fort Hays St.
Dodge City CC
Northwest Kansas

Team

Dodge City CC
Colby CC

Fort Hays St.
Colby CC

Colby CC
Colorado College
Fort Hays St.

Team

Barton County
Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Fort Hays St.
Fort Hays St.

Final

24.61

25.04

25.36

25.62

26.14

26.74

26.80

26.86

27.01

27.23

27.82

27.90

28.06

28.22

28.75

28.82

29.02

31.49

wind: +2.4
Final
28.06
28.75
28.82
31.49

wind: +3.3
Final
26.80
27.01
27.23
27.82
27.90
28.22
29.02

wind: +3.1
Final
24.61
25.04
25.36
25.62
26.14
26.74
26.86

Pts

N Wb OO ®

Section(SPL)
3(1)
3(2)
3(3)
3(4)
3(5)
3(6)
2(1)
3(7)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
1(1)
2(6)
1(2)
1(3)
2(7)
1(4)

Pts

Pts

Pts

W h OO ©
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 200 Meters (High School)

Lewis Field: Donna-Lee Hylton Lincoln University 23.70

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Callaway, Sydney FR Clay Center 28.97 10 3(1)
2 Yost, Savannah FR Hays-TMP-Marian 28.97 8 4(1)
3 Christenson, Kaylee SO Goodland 29.65 6 4(2)
4 pfannenstiel, hannah SO Hays 29.74 5 1(1)
5 sulzman, sydney SO Hays 30.06 4 4(3)
6 Hoelting, Braelyn SO Goodland 30.06 3 3(2)
7 Tracy, Shelby JR Great Bend 30.09 2 4(4)
8 Wickersham, Jenessa FR Clay Center 30.24 1 1(2)
9 Fry, Baleigh FR Great Bend 30.27 4(5)
10 Jensen, Hailey FR Hays 30.46 1(3)
11 Borgman, Devinee FR Goodland 30.49 4(6)
12 Lang, Mikayla JR Great Bend 30.54 3(3)
13 Nily, Stevee SR Great Bend 31.02 34)
14 Warren, Kelsey FR Flint Hills Christian 31.07 3(5)
15 Donaldson, Hannah FR Hays 31.81 2(1)
16 Lang, Elly FR Hays-TMP-Marian 33.26 2(2)
17 Pamanes, Renatap JR Hays-TMP-Marian 33.74 1(4)
18 Hsu, Grace SO Hays-TMP-Marian 33.84 2(3)
19 Nien, Joyce JR Hays-TMP-Marian 35.96 2(4)
20 Chittenden, Gabriel SO Hays-TMP-Marian 36.54 2(5)
21 Chen, Pamela SR Hays-TMP-Marian 38.32 2(6)
22 Lambert, Alexyess SO Hays-TMP-Marian 39.56 2(7)
Women's 200 Meters (High School) Heat 1 of 4 wind: +4.3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 pfannenstiel, hannah SO Hays 29.74 5

2 Wickersham, Jenessa FR Clay Center 30.24 1

3 Jensen, Hailey FR Hays 30.46

4 Pamanes, Renatap JR Hays-TMP-Marian 33.74

Women's 200 Meters (High School) Heat 2 of 4 wind: +2.2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Donaldson, Hannah FR Hays 3181

2 Lang, Elly FR Hays-TMP-Marian 33.26

3 Hsu, Grace SO Hays-TMP-Marian 33.84

4 Nien, Joyce JR Hays-TMP-Marian 35.96

5 Chittenden, Gabriel SO Hays-TMP-Marian 36.54

6 Chen, Pamela SR Hays-TMP-Marian 38.32

7 Lambert, Alexyess SO Hays-TMP-Marian 39.56

Women's 200 Meters (High School) Heat 3 of 4 wind: +2.2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Callaway, Sydney FR Clay Center 28.97 10

2 Hoelting, Braelyn SO Goodland 30.06 3

3 Lang, Mikayla JR Great Bend 30.54

4 Nily, Stevee SR Great Bend 31.02

5 Warren, Kelsey FR Flint Hills Christian 31.07
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 200 Meters (High School) Heat 4 of 4 wind: +1.4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Yost, Savannah FR Hays-TMP-Marian 28.97 8
2 Christenson, Kaylee SO Goodland 29.65 6
3 sulzman, sydney SO Hays 30.06 4
4 Tracy, Shelby JR Great Bend 30.09 2
5 Fry, Baleigh FR Great Bend 30.27

6 Borgman, Devinee FR Goodland 30.49
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 400 Meters (High School)

Lewis Field: Donna-Lee Hylton Lincoln University 53.55

o
-

© 00 N O 0o b~ WN PP

Women's 400 Meters (High School) Heat 1 of 2

PL
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Women's 400 Meters (High School) Heat 2 of 2

PL

~N o0 OB~ WN P

Athlete

Dunekack, Camryn
Lagerman, Kaylan
Wilson, Brianne
pfannenstiel, hannah
sulzman, sydney
Schibi, Alison

Fry, Baleigh
Robbins, Megan
Lang, Elly
Geeseka, Lindsey
Herreman, Tana
Lambert, Alexyess

Athlete

Fry, Baleigh
Robbins, Megan
Lang, Elly
Herreman, Tana
Lambert, Alexyess

Athlete

Dunekack, Camryn
Lagerman, Kaylan
Wilson, Brianne
pfannenstiel, hannah
sulzman, sydney
Schibi, Alison
Geeseka, Lindsey

Yr.
FR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
FR
JR
FR
JR
FR
SO

Yr.
FR
JR
FR
FR
SO

Yr.
FR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
JR

Team

Great Bend

Great Bend

Clay Center

Hays

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Great Bend

Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian
Goodland

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian

Team

Great Bend

Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian

Team

Great Bend

Great Bend

Clay Center

Hays

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Goodland

Final

1:01.69
1:04.17
1:08.12
1:08.65
1:09.08
1:09.10
1:09.48
1:10.92
1:12.52
1:13.73
1:17.45
1:32.59

Pts

P N Wb OO

Final

1:09.48
1:10.92
1:12.52
1:17.45
1:32.59

Final

1:01.69
1:.04.17
1:08.12
1:08.65
1:09.08
1:09.10
1:13.73

Section(SPL)

2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
2(6)
1(1)
1(2)
1(3)
2(7)
14
1(5)

Pts

Pts

w b~ OO 00
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 400 Meters (College)

Lewis Field: Donna-Lee Hylton Lincoln University 53.55

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section(SPL)
1 Atwood, Antonique SO Dodge City CC 59.55 10 2(1)
2 Jones, N'Kia SO Barton County 1:00.33 8 2(2)
3 Wilson, Mandy JR Fort Hays St. 1:02.37 6 2(3)
4 Schulte, Jordan FR Fort Hays St. 1:02.52 5 2(4)
5 Swanson, Ellie SO Colorado College 1:03.46 4 2(5)
6 Noble, Tailyr FR Dodge City CC 1:04.08 3 2(6)
7 Durler, Rachel FR Dodge City CC 1:04.42 2 1(1)
8 Hallman, Bekah JR Kansas Wesleyan 1:05.33 1 1(2)
9 Shaw, KaPresha SO Dodge City CC 1:05.41 1(3)
10 Sanchez, Luz FR Dodge City CC 1:10.32 1(4)

Women's 400 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Durler, Rachel FR Dodge City CC 1:04.42 2

2 Hallman, Bekah JR Kansas Wesleyan 1:05.33 1

3 Shaw, KaPresha SO Dodge City CC 1:05.41

4 Sanchez, Luz FR Dodge City CC 1:10.32

Women's 400 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Atwood, Antonique SO Dodge City CC 59.55 10
2 Jones, N'Kia SO Barton County 1:00.33 8
3 Wilson, Mandy JR Fort Hays St. 1:02.37 6
4 Schulte, Jordan FR Fort Hays St. 1:02.52 5
5 Swanson, Ellie SO Colorado College 1:03.46 4
6 Noble, Tailyr FR Dodge City CC 1:04.08 3
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 800 Meters (High School)
Lewis Field: Elva Dryer Western State 2:09.41

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Pfeifer, Melissa JR Hays-TMP-Marian 2:29.43 10
2 Lagerman, Kaylan JR Great Bend 2:30.87 8
3 Siruta, Laci JR Goodland 2:36.37 6
4 revles, marie SO Hays 2:36.68 5
5 Green, Courtney JR Hays 2:44.43 4
6 Hess, Julia FR Hays-TMP-Marian 2:44.78 3
7 Pederson, Haley JR Clay Center 2:45.92 2
8 Stein, Mariah SR Great Bend 2:47.83 1
9 Keim, Brooke FR Goodland 2:51.38

10 Razo, Karen SO Great Bend 2:55.98

11 Owen, Mallary JR Clay Center 3:00.38

12 Herreman, Tana FR Hays 3:06.92

13 Towsend, Kaitlyn FR Goodland 3:07.87

14 Hughes, Ana FR Clay Center 3:19.42
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 800 Meters (College)
Lewis Field: Elva Dryer Western State 2:09.41

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Section( Splits
SPL)
1 McVicker, Tera SO Dodge City CC 2:27.11 10 2(1) 1:10.14 22711
(1:10.14) (1:16.97)
2 Messick, Stefani SO Colorado College 2:28.24 8 2(2) 1:12.84 2:28.24
(1:12.84) (1:15.41)
3 Atwood, Antoniqgue SO  Dodge City CC 2:28.84 6 2(3) 1:10.80 2:28.84
(1:10.80) (1:18.05)
4 Freeman, Duranya FR Colorado College 2:29.38 5 2(4) 1:12.77 2:29.38
(1:12.77) (1:16.61)
5 Schulte, Jordan FR Fort Hays St. 2:31.78 4 2(5) 1:10.28 2:31.78
(1:10.28) (1:21.50)
6 Coulter, Beryl JR Colorado College 2:32.85 3 2(6) 1:12.49 2:32.85
(1:12.49) (1:20.36)
7 Hallman, Bekah JR Kansas Wesleyan 2:33.32 2 2(7) 1:14.52 2:33.32
(1:14.52) (1:18.81)
8 Rubottom, Jessie  FR  Fort Hays St. 2:36.51 1 2(8) 1:12.75 2:36.51
(1:12.75) (1:23.77)
9 Walsh, Kathryn FR Colorado College 2:36.76 2(9) 1:14.12 2:36.76
(1:14.12) (1:22.65)
10  Durler, Rachel FR  Dodge City CC 2:39.01 1(1) 1:19.14 2:39.01
(1:19.14) (1:19.88)
11  Childress, Aamadi FR Dodge City CC 2:41.04 1(2) 1:19.03 2:41.04
(1:19.03) (1:22.02)
12 Loper, Ayla FR Colorado College  2:42.05 2(10) 1:13.48 2:42.05
(1:13.48) (1:28.58)
13 McAtee, Julee FR  Barton County 2:42.22 1(3) 1:18.46 2:42.22
(1:18.46) (1:23.77)
14  Thornburg, Megan FR  Fort Hays St. 2:43.17 1(4) 1:16.23 2:43.17
(1:16.23) (1:26.94)
15  Zimmerman, Bailey FR  Colby CC 2:43.90 1(5) 1:17.22 2:43.90
(1:17.22) (1:26.68)
16  Childress, Alyssa SO Dodge City CC 2:44.57 1(6) 1:14.35 2:44.57
(1:14.35) (1:30.22)
17  Shaw, KaPresha SO Dodge City CC 2:46.48 1(7) 1:18.16 2:46.48
(1:18.16) (1:28.33)
18  Montoya, Haylie SO Colby CC 2:47.72 1(8) 1:17.56 2:47.72
(1:17.56) (1:30.16)
19 Sanchez, Luz FR Dodge City CC 2:50.41 1(9) 1:19.83 2:50.41
(1:19.83) (1:30.58)
20  Montez, Maria FR Dodge City CC 2:52.20 1(10) 117.71 2:52.20
(1:17.72) (1:34.50)

Women's 800 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 2

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Splits
1 Durler, Rachel FR  Dodge City CC 2:39.01 119.14 2:39.01
(1:19.14) (1:19.88)
2 Childress, Aamadi FR  Dodge City CC 2:41.04 1:19.03 2:41.04
(1:19.03) (1:22.02)
3 McAtee, Julee FR  Barton County 2:42.22 1:18.46 2:42.22
(1:18.46) (1:23.77)
4 Thornburg, Megan FR  Fort Hays St. 2:43.17 11623 2:43.17
(1:16.23) (1:26.94)
5 Zimmerman, Bailey FR  Colby CC 2:43.90 11722 2:43.90
(1:17.22) (1:26.68)
6 Childress, Alyssa SO Dodge City CC 2:44.57 1:14.35 2:44.57
(1:14.35) (1:30.22)
7 Shaw, KaPresha SO Dodge City CC 2:46.48 1:18.16 2:46.48
(1:18.16) (1:28.33)
8 Montoya, Haylie SO Colby CC 2:47.72 1:17.56 2:41.72
(1:17.56) (1:30.16)
9 Sanchez, Luz FR  Dodge City CC 2:50.41 119.83 2:50.41
(1:19.83) (1:30.58)
10  Montez, Maria FR  Dodge City CC 2:52.20 1irn 2:52.20
(1:17.71) (1:34.50)
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 800 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 2

PL
1

2

Athlete
McVicker, Tera

Messick, Stefani
Atwood, Antonique
Freeman, Duranya
Schulte, Jordan
Coulter, Beryl
Hallman, Bekah
Rubottom, Jessie
Walsh, Kathryn

Loper, Ayla

Yr.
SO

SO

SO

FR

FR

JR

JR

FR

FR

FR

Team
Dodge City CC

Colorado College
Dodge City CC
Colorado College
Fort Hays St.
Colorado College
Kansas Wesleyan
Fort Hays St.
Colorado College

Colorado College

Final
2:27.11

2:28.24

2:28.84

2:29.38

2:31.78

2:32.85

2:33.32

2:36.51

2:36.76

2:42.05

Pts
10

Splits
1:10.14
(1:10.14)
1:12.84
(1:12.84)
1:10.80
(1:10.80)
1:12.77
(1:12.77)
1:10.28
(1:10.28)
1:12.49
(1:12.49)
1:14.52
(1:14.52)
1:12.75
(1:12.75)
1:14.12
(1:14.12)
1:13.48
(1:13.48)

2:27.11
(1:16.97)
2:28.24
(1:15.41)
2:28.84
(1:18.05)
2:29.38
(1:16.61)
2:31.78
(1:21.50)
2:32.85
(1:20.36)
2:33.32
(1:18.81)
2:36.51
(1:23.77)
2:36.76
(1:22.65)
2:42.05
(1:28.58)
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 1500 Meters (College)
Lewis Field: Elva Dryer Western State 4:21.41

PL

Athlete

Davison, Melissa
Wessler, Leah
Hill, Carman
Atkinson, Patty
Gracia, Gabby
Crimmins, Allison
Resh, Vanessa
Luna, Corey
Kostyak, Chelsea
Turpin, Ashley
McVicker, Tera
Philbrick, Abigail
Pierce, Holly
Soliz, Sierra

Leif, Olivia
Hudson, Liana
Childress, Alyssa
Montez, Maria
Jackson, Jayden

Lenard, Keara

Yr.

FR

SO

SR

FR

SO

SR

FR

FR

SO

FR

FR

SO

FR

SO

SO

FR

JR

SO

Team
Nebraska-Kearney
Colorado College
Fort Hays St.
Colorado College
UNAT-UNK
Colorado College
Fort Hays St.
Colorado College
Kansas Wesleyan
UNAT-FHSU
Dodge City CC
Colorado College
Barton County
Dodge City CC
Kansas Wesleyan
Colorado College
Dodge City CC
Dodge City CC
Kansas Wesleyan

Kansas Wesleyan

Final Pts

4:54.40 10

4:56.77 8

5:06.94 6

5:11.61 5

5:14.08

5:16.82 4

5:17.10 3

5:17.62

5:18.07 2

5:22.62

52421 1

5:29.29

5:32.42

5:44.98

5:52.48

5:54.55

6:01.46

6:19.82

6:23.74

6:27.38

Women's 1500 Meters (College) Heat 1 of 2

PL
1

2

Athlete
Gracia, Gabby

Luna, Corey
Kostyak, Chelsea
Turpin, Ashley
Philbrick, Abigail
Pierce, Holly

Leif, Olivia
Hudson, Liana
Montez, Maria

Jackson, Jayden

Yr.

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

JR

Team
UNAT-UNK

Colorado College
Kansas Wesleyan
UNAT-FHSU
Colorado College
Barton County
Kansas Wesleyan
Colorado College
Dodge City CC

Kansas Wesleyan

Final
5:14.08

5:17.62

5:18.07

5:22.62

5:29.29

5:32.42

5:52.48

5:54.55

6:19.82

6:23.74

Pts

Section( Splits
)

SPL
2(2) 59.08
(59.08)
2(2) 58.76
(58.76)
2(3) 58.72
(58.72)
2(4) 59.46
(59.46)
1(1) 1:01.46
(1:01.46)
2(5) 59.52
(59.52)
2(6) 59.21
(59.21)
1(2) 1:02.37
(1:02.37)
1(3) 1:00.90
(1:00.90)
1(4) 1:02.58
(1:02.58)
2(7) 59.00
(59.00)
1(5) 1:03.45
(1:03.45)
1(6) 1:04.18
(1:04.18)
2(8) 59.59
(59.59)
1(7) 1:02.08
(1:02.08)
1(8) 1:05.05
(1:05.05)
2(9) 59.29
(59.29)
1(9) 1:03.29
(1:03.29)
1(10) 1:03.93
(1:03.93)
2(10) 1:02.81
(1:02.81)
Splits
1:01.46
(1:01.46)
1:02.37
(1:02.37)
1:00.90
(1:00.90)
1:02.58
(1:02.58)
1:03.45
(1:03.45)
1:04.18
(1:04.18)
1:02.08
(1:02.08)
1:05.05
(1:05.05)
1:03.29
(1:03.29)
1:03.93
(1:03.93)

2:20.46
(1:21.39)
2:20.11
(1:21.35)
2:20.87
(1:22.15)
3:47.31
(2:47.86)
2:26.33
(1:24.88)
59.75
(:24)
2:21.15
(1:21.94)
2:30.33
(1:27.96)
2:26.08
(1:25.19)
2:28.97
(1:26.39)
2:23.56
(1:24.56)
2:32.24
(1:28.80)
2:31.81
(1:27.64)
2:24.55
(1:24.96)
2:43.54
(1:41.46)
2:32.45
(1:27.40)
2:29.30
(1:30.02)
2:42.07
(1:38.78)
2:43.04
(1:39.11)
4:29.60
(3:26.80)

2:26.33
(1:24.88)
2:30.33
(1:27.96)
2:26.08
(1:25.19)
2:28.97
(1:26.39)
2:32.24
(1:28.80)
2:31.81
(1:27.64)
2:43.54
(1:41.46)
2:32.45
(1:27.40)
2:42.07
(1:38.78)
2:43.04
(1:39.11)

3:40.46
(1:20.01)
3:40.15
(1:20.05)
3:44.26
(1:23.39)

3:52.99
(1:26.66)
2:22.29
(1:22.54)
3:46.22
(1:25.07)
3:58.66
(1:28.33)
3:52.50
(1:26.42)
3:57.77
(1:28.80)
3:57.02
(1:33.47)
4:02.85
(1:30.61)
4:00.74
(1:28.94)
4:01.90
(1:37.35)
4:15.77
(1:32.23)
4:23.01
(1:50.56)
4:14.62
(1:45.33)
4:3351
(1:51.45)
4:33.17
(1:50.13)

3:52.99
(1:26.66)
3:58.66
(1:28.33)
3:52.50
(1:26.42)
3:57.77
(1:28.80)
4:02.85
(1:30.61)
4:00.74
(1:28.94)
4:15.77
(1:32.23)
4:23.01
(1:50.56)
4:33.51
(1:51.45)
4:33.17
(1:50.13)

4:54.40
(1:13.94)
4:56.77
(1:16.63)
5:06.94
(1:22.69)

5:11.61

(1:24.30)
5:14.08
(1:21.10)
5:16.82
(2:54.54)
5:17.10
(1:30.89)
5:17.62
(1:18.97)
5:18.07
(1:25.58)
5:22.62
(1:24.86)
5:24.21
(1:27.20)
5:29.29
(1:26.44)
5:32.42
(1:31.69)
5:44.98
(1:43.09)
5:52.48
(1:36.72)
5:54.55
(1:31.55)
6:01.46
(1:46.85)
6:19.82
(1:46.31)
6:23.74
(1:50.58)

6:27.38

(1:57.78)

5:14.08
(1:21.10)
5:17.62
(1:18.97)
5:18.07
(1:25.58)
5:22.62
(1:24.86)
5:29.29
(1:26.44)
5:32.42
(1:31.69)
5:52.48
(1:36.72)
5:54.55
(1:31.55)
6:19.82
(1:46.31)
6:23.74
(1:50.58)
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 1500 Meters (College) Heat 2 of 2

PL
1

2

Athlete
Davison, Melissa

Wessler, Leah
Hill, Carman
Atkinson, Patty
Crimmins, Allison
Resh, Vanessa
McVicker, Tera
Soliz, Sierra
Childress, Alyssa

Lenard, Keara

Yr.
FR

SO

SR

FR

SO

SR

SO

SO

SO

SO

Team
Nebraska-Kearney

Colorado College
Fort Hays St.
Colorado College
Colorado College
Fort Hays St.
Dodge City CC
Dodge City CC
Dodge City CC

Kansas Wesleyan

Final
4:54.40

4:56.77

5:06.94

5:11.61

5:16.82

5:17.10

5:24.21

5:44.98

6:01.46

6:27.38

Pts
10

Splits
59.08
(59.08)
58.76
(58.76)
58.72
(58.72)
59.46
(59.46)
59.52
(59.52)
59.21
(59.21)
59.00
(59.00)
59.59
(59.59)
59.29
(59.29)
1:02.81
(1:02.81)

2:20.46

(1:21.39)

2:20.11

(1:21.35)

2:20.87

(1:22.15)
3:47.31
(2:47.86)

59.75

(:24)

2:21.15

(1:21.94)

2:23.56

(1:24.56)

2:24.55

(1:24.96)

2:29.30

(1:30.02)
4:29.60
(3:26.80)

3:40.46
(1:20.01)
3:40.15
(1:20.05)
3:44.26
(1:23.39)

2:22.29
(1:22.54)
3:46.22
(1:25.07)
3:57.02
(1:33.47)
4:01.90
(1:37.35)
4:14.62
(1:45.33)

5:11.61
(1:24.30)

6:27.38
(1:57.78)
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4:54.40
(1:13.94)
4:56.77
(1:16.63)
5:06.94
(1:22.69)

5:16.82
(2:54.54)
5:17.10
(1:30.89)
5:24.21
(1:27.20)
5:44.98
(1:43.09)
6:01.46
(1:46.85)
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 1600 Meters (High School)

PL Athlete Yr. Team

1 Chestnut, Andrea SO Clay Center
2 Razo, Karen SO Great Bend
3 Stein, Mariah SR Great Bend
4 bryant, alyssa SO Hays

5 Goodwin, Layne FR Goodland

6 Towsend, Kaitlyn FR Goodland

7 Ruhs, TC SO Goodland

8 Hughes, Ana FR Clay Center
9 Claiborn, Aly JR Hays

10 Wilson, Brenna SO Clay Center

Final

6:00.31
6:10.03
6:24.13
6:43.41
6:57.20
7:05.16
7:20.54
7:22.33
7:31.59
8:01.63

Pts

P N W S~ 01O
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 3200 Meters (High School)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Larson, Mariah JR Clay Center 12:59.35 10
2 Williams, Mary SR Great Bend 13:17.56 8
3 George, Haley JR Hays 13:34.18 6
4 Lechman, Alicia JR Hays-TMP-Marian 13:53.86 5
5 Desrosiers, Audrey SR Clay Center 13:55.04 4
6 bryant, alyssa SO Hays 14:12.78 3

DirectAthletics MeetPro 69



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 5000 Meters (College)
Lewis Field: Nicole Sterling Adams State 17:14.71

PL
1

Athlete
Lavietes, Rebecca

Schaller, Marie

Krzesinski, Micki

Hines, Heidi

Sandfort, Katie

Jackson, Chelsea

Messbarger, Kelly

Lucas, Micah

Garcia, Betzabeth

Rodriguez, Wendy

Yr.
SR

SO

SO

FR

JR

FR

SO

FR

Team
Colorado College

Hays Track Club

Fort Hays St.

Hays Track Club

Colorado College

Fort Hays St.

Nebraska-Kearney

Nebraska-Kearney

Kansas Wesleyan

Dodge City CC

Final
18:15.18

18:18.74

18:28.72

18:47.23

18:52.11

19:27.64

19:46.99

20:11.71

20:21.90

21:34.89

Pts
10

Splits
40.70 2:08.7
2

(1:28.
03)
15:28. 16:55.
08 66

(1:28. (1:27.
85)  58)

40.15 2:05.3
5

(40.70
)

(40.15 (1:25.
) 20)

15:24. 16:56.
87 03

(1:32. (1:31.
71)  16)

39.48 2:01.5
6

(39.48 (1:22.
) 09)

15:25. 16:57.
3 n

(1:32. (1:31.
99) 98)

40.40 2:06.4
3

(40.40 (1:26.
) 04)

15:46. 17:18.
01 23

(1:33. (1:32.
36)  23)

4475 2:16.4
2

(44.75 (1:31.
) 67)

15:58. 17:28.
80 84

(1:29. (1:30.
54)  04)

41.06 2:06.8
5

(41.06 (1:25.
) 80)

16:17. 17:54.
737 a4

(1:38. (1:36.
50)  71)

43.14 2:11.9
6

(43.14 (1:28.
) 83)

16:28. 18:03.
76 93

(1:42. (1:35.
07)  17)

45.37 2:17.6
2

(45.37 (1:32.
) 26)

16:54. 18:15.
88 18

(1:40. (1:20.
98)  31)

43.71 2:11.6
8

(43.71 (1:27.
) 97)

17:12. 18:18.
45 74

(1:39. (1:06.
83) 30)

43.36 2:15.0
7

(43.36 (1:31.
) 72)

18:03. 19:52.
92 48
(1:50. (1:48.
61) 56)

3:37.7 5:06.4 6:35.7 8:04.4 9:33.1 11.02.
1 8 2 6 7 63

(1:29. (1:28. (1:29. (1:28. (1:28. (1:29.
00) 78) 24) 75 71)  47)
18:15.

18

(1:19.
53)

3:32.7 5:00.5 6:26.0 7:52.3 9:18.5 10:48.
2 4 9 8 4 46

(1:27. (1:27. (1:25. (1:26. (1:26. (1:29.
38) 82) 56) 29) 16) 93)

18:18.
74

(1:22.

71)

3:26.5 4:52.4 6:19.8 7:48.5 9:18.2 10:48.
9 1 3 3 3 18

(1:25. (1:25. (1:27. (1:28. (1:29. (1:29.
03) 83) 42) 70) 71)  96)

18:28.
72

(1:31.
31)

3:35.8 5:04.6 6:34.2 8:03.7 9:32.8 11.03.

2 7 3 9 6 7

(1:29. (1:28. (1:29. (1:29. (1:29. (1:30.
39) 86) 56) 57) 07) 92

18:47.
23

(1:29.
00)

3:51.6 5:24.1 6:57.3 8:28.6 9:59.3 11:30.

5 8 0 0 9 27

(1:35. (1:32. (1:33. (1:31. (1:30. (1:30.
24) 54) 11) 31) 79) 89)

18:52.

11

(1:23.

27)

0 56

(1:29. (1:29. (1:31. (1:33. (1:35. (1:36.
25) 14) 04) 70) 63) 98)
19:27.

64

(1:33.
21)

3:43.9 5206 6:57.5 8:28.9 9:59.7 11:31.
3 8 3 2 6 02

(1:31. (1:36. (1:36. (1:31. (1:30. (1:31.
98) 75) 85) 39) 85  26)
19:46.

99

(1:43.
07)

3:52.9 5:26.1 7:02.6 8:39.8 10:17. 11:54.
3 8 2 3 41 92

(1:35. (1:33. (1:36. (1:37. (1:37. (1:37.
31) 26) 45) 22) 58) 52)
20:11.

71

(1:56.

54)

3:43.6 5:20.3 6:57.8 8:39.3 10:20. 12:02.
7 9 7 8 91 15

(1:32. (1:36. (1:37. (141 (L:41. (1:41.
00) 73) 48) 52) 54)  24)
20:21.

90

(2:03.
16)

3:53.5 5:32.7 7:15.9 9:00.9 10:47. 12:35.
8 9 2 8 38 90

(1:38. (1:39. (1:43. (1:45. (1:46. (1:48.
51) 21) 14) 06) 40) 53)

21:34.
89

(1:42.
1)
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3:36.1 5:05.2 6:36.2 8:09.9 9:45.5 11:22.
3 7 6 8

12:31.
03

(1:28.
40)

12:19.
87

(1:31.
41)

12:19.
90

(1:31.
72)

12:38.
56

(1:34.
79)

12:59.
58

(1:29.
32)

13:00.
51

(1:37.
96)

13:07.
74

(1:36.
72)

13:34.
04

(1:39.
13)

13:47.
43

(1:45.
28)

14:23.
79

(1:47.
89)

70

13:59.
23

(1:28.
21)

13:52.
17

(1:32.
30)

13:52.
45

(1:32.
55)

14:12.
65

(1:34.
10)

14:29.
27

(1:29.
69)

14:39.
23

(1:38.
73)

14:46.
70

(1:38.
97)

15:13.
90

(1:39.
86)

15:32.
62

(1:45.
20)

16:13.
32
(1:49.
53)



2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 100m Hurdle (College) Wind: -0.9

Lewis Field: Anna-Kay James Lincoln University 13.55

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Eigruber, Anna SR Fort Hays St. 15.77 10
2 Wilson, Kelsey SO Colby CC 16.02 8

3 Wilson, Summer SO Fort Hays St. 16.64 6
4 Zimmerman, Wendy FR Fort Hays St. 16.98 5
5 Wilson, Mindy JR Fort Hays St. 16.99

6 Montoya, Haylie SO Colby CC 17.66

7 Shumate, Shaley FR Dodge City CC 19.48 3
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 100m Hurdle (High School)

Lewis Field: Anna-Kay James Lincoln University 13.55

PL Athlete Yr.
1 Thompson, Margaux SO
2 Parish, Ashlyn SR
3 Bryant, LaCora FR
4 Johnson, Makayla JR
5 Schaben, Kaitlyn FR
6 Jensen, Hailey FR
7 Banks, Mollie FR
8 lopez, davida SO
9 Von Lintel, Hanna SO
10 Warren, Kelsey FR
11 bucholz, leeah SO
12 Hageman, Rheagan JR
13 McDaniel, Ellee FR

Pitcock, Kali SR

Women's 100m Hurdle (High School) Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr.
1 Bryant, LaCora FR
2 Schaben, Kaitlyn FR
3 Jensen, Hailey FR
4 Banks, Mollie FR
5 Warren, Kelsey FR
6 bucholz, leeah SO

Women's 100m Hurdle (High School) Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr.
1 Thompson, Margaux SO
2 Parish, Ashlyn SR
3 Johnson, Makayla JR
4 lopez, davida SO
5 Von Lintel, Hanna SO
6 Hageman, Rheagan JR
7 McDaniel, Ellee FR

Pitcock, Kali SR

Team
Goodland
Hays

Great Bend
Great Bend
Hays

Hays

Great Bend
Hays
Victoria
Flint Hills Christian
Hays
Goodland
Goodland
Hays

Team

Great Bend

Hays

Hays

Great Bend

Flint Hills Christian
Hays

Team
Goodland
Hays

Great Bend
Hays
Victoria
Goodland
Goodland
Hays

Final
16.47
16.96
18.65
18.91
18.94
19.34
19.47
19.98
20.19
20.54
20.81
21.14
21.18
FS

Pts

N Wb OO ®

wind: -0.7

Final

18.65
18.94
19.34
19.47
20.54
20.81

wind: -2.2

Final
16.47
16.96
18.91
19.98
20.19
21.14
21.18
FS

Section(SPL)

2(1)
2(2)
1(1)
2(3)
1(2)
1(3)
14
2(4)
2(5)
1(5)
1(6)
2(6)
2(7)
2

Pts

N WA~ O

Pts
10
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 300m Hurdle (High School)

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Werth, Kendra SO Hays-TMP-Marian 50.81 10
2 Parish, Ashlyn SR Hays 52.06 8
3 Bryant, LaCora FR Great Bend 53.47 6
4 Schaben, Kaitlyn FR Hays 56.06 5
5 Johnson, Makayla JR Great Bend 57.41 4
6 Warren, Kelsey FR Flint Hills Christian 58.22 3
7 Jensen, Hailey FR Hays 58.57 2
8 Hageman, Rheagan JR Goodland 1:04.22 1
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 400m Hurdle (College)
Lewis Field: Yanique Haye Lincoln University 59.14

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Russell, Carlisa SO Colby CC 1:02.59 10
2 Wilson, Mindy JR Fort Hays St. 1:04.90 8
3 Holness, Shay-Ann SO Colby CC 1:05.95 6
4 Hampton, Morgan SO Dodge City CC 1:06.28 5
5 Simmons, Kara FR Fort Hays St. 1:08.04 4
6 Shumate, Shaley FR Dodge City CC 1:16.80 3
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 2000m Steeple (High School)

PL Athlete Yr.
1 Kipfer, Savannah JR

Desrosiers, Audrey SR
3 Warren, Kelsey FR

Team

Clay Center

Clay Center

Flint Hills Christian

Final Pts
8:54.60 10
10:09.41 8
10:50.93 6
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 3000m Steeple (College)
Lewis Field: Jen Michel Western State 10:34.10

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Benesch, Morgan SO Nebraska-Kearney 11:34.43 10
2 Sloup, Shelbi FR Nebraska-Kearney 11:53.15 8
3 Keehn, Alex SR Fort Hays St. 12:04.54 6
4 Bonine, Shea FR Fort Hays St. 12:13.86 5
5 Dibben, Molly FR Nebraska-Kearney 12:22.92 4
6 Williams, Savannah SO Dodge City CC 13:17.42 3
7 Serem, Dolvine SO Colby CC 13:51.51 2
8 Kibet, Aziza FR Colby CC 15:23.47 1
Roberson, Dani FR Colby CC DNF
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 4 x 100m Relay (High School)
Lewis Field: Moore-King-Ellington-Copeland Lincoln University 45.24

PL Team Final Pts
1 Hays A 53.25 10
2 Clay Center A 53.66 8

3 Goodland A 53.80 6
4 Hays B 54.51

5 Goodland B 55.19

6 Victoria A 57.06 5

7 Hays C 1:00.58

Athlete 1
Smith

Wickersham
Thompson
Summers
McDaniel
Oberle

Beckman

Athlete 2

Parish
Callaway
Ortner
Luebbers
Perryman
Leiker

Boland

Athlete 3

sulzman
Lane
Cole
haley
Hoelting
Von Lintel

Schaben

Athlete 4
Pitcock

Fowles
Borgman
Elkins
Siruta
Newbold

Donaldson
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 4 x 100m Relay (College)
Lewis Field: Moore-King-Ellington-Copeland Lincoln University 45.24

PL Team Final Pts
1 Fort Hays St. A 48.09 10
2 Colby CC A 49.10 8

3 Dodge City CC A 49.81 6

4 Fort Hays St. B 49.91

Athlete 1

Freed
Russell
Hampton

Wilson

Athlete 2
Dryden

Holness
Childress

Simmons

Athlete 3
Wycoff

Wilson
Shaw

Wilson

Athlete 4
Riedel

Rolle
Turner

Diarra
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (High School)

Lewis Field: Palmer-Cumberbatch-Haye-Harrison Lincoln University 3:42.42

PL Team Final Pts Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4
1 Great Bend A 4:23.12 10 Bryant Dunekack Lagerman Moyers

2 Hays A 4:28.74 8 Green Smith revles haley

3 Goodland A 4:30.05 6 Siruta Ortner Cole Thompson
4 Hays-TMP-Marian A 4:33.18 5 Werth Yost Hess Schibi

5 Clay Center A 4:35.92 4 Chestnut Lane Fowles Pederson
6 Victoria A 4:47.84 3 Oberle Leiker Nowak Newbold

7 Goodland B 4:51.19 Keim Perryman McDaniel Goodwin
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (College)

Lewis Field: Palmer-Cumberbatch-Haye-Harrison Lincoln University 3:42.42

PL Team Final Pts Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4
1 Fort Hays St. A 4:14.70 10 Wilson Wilson Riedel Wycoff
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's 4 x 800m Relay (High School)

PL

g b W N B

Team

Great Bend

Hays

Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian
Victoria

> > > > >

Final

10:38.64
10:48.41
11:00.79
11:05.14
11:47.96

Pts

A OO

Athlete 1

Lagerman

revles
Pederson
Hess

Nowak

Athlete 2

Stein
Smith
Larson
Lechman

Leiker

Athlete 3

Razo

Green

Kipfer

Pfeifer
Schmidtberger

Athlete 4

Williams
George
Desrosiers
Schibi
Oberle
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's High Jump (High School)
Lewis Field: Amanda Poore Fort Hays State 5' 9.25"

o
-

© 0O oM DWN PR

Athlete

haley, mariah
George, Haley
Jones, Haley
Yost, Savannah
Gottschalk, Kaylor
Jensen, Hailey
Gaug, Chloe
McDaniel, Ellee
Robbins, Megan
Johnson, Makayla
Parish, Ashlyn
Moyers, Macy
King, Kate-Lynn
Perryman, Logan

Yr.
SR
JR
JR
FR
SR
FR
SO
FR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR

Team

Hays

Hays

Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays

Clay Center
Goodland

Clay Center
Great Bend

Hays

Great Bend
Goodland
Goodland

Final
52"
5'0"
5'0"
4' 10"
4' 10"
4'8"
4'8"
4'8"
4'8"
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

English

5'2"
5'0"
5'0"

4'10"
4'10"

4'8"
4'8"
4'8"
4'8"

Pts
10

4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5
1

Jumping Record
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's High Jump (College)

Lewis Field: Amanda Poore Fort Hays State 5' 9.25"

PL
1

2

3

4

Athlete
Poore, Amanda

Berry, Danielle

Zimmerman, Wendy

Banks, Keri

Yr.

SO

FR

FR

Team
UNAT-FHSU

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Dodge City CC

Final
1.73m

1.63m

1.63m

1.58m

English
5'8"

5'4.25"

5'4.25"

5'2.25"

Pts

10

Jumping Record

1.48
P
1.48
P
1.48
P
1.48
O

1.53
p
1.53
p
1.53
p
1.53
(0]

1.58
O

1.58
O

1.58
XXO
1.58
XXO

1.63

1.63

1.63
XXO
1.63
XXX

1.68
O

1.68
XXX
1.68
XXX

1.73 1.78
X0 XXX
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Pole Vault (High School)
Lewis Field: Jackie Brown Wichita State 12' 11.50"

PL

OO W W N P

Athlete

Thompson, Margaux
Fowles, Hannah
Wilson, Brianne
Kipfer, Savannah
Fugitt, Taylor
Lang, Elly

Boland, Ashly
Gregory, Lacey
Pamanes, Renatap
Hsu, Grace
Binkley, Brianna
Chittenden, Gabriel
Lambert, Alexyess

Yr.

SO
SO
SO
JR

SO
FR
FR
FR
JR

SO
SR
SO
SO

Team

Goodland

Clay Center

Clay Center

Clay Center
Great Bend
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays-TMP-Marian
Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays-TMP-Marian

Final
10' 0"
9'6"
7' 6"
7' 6"
70"
70"
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

English
10' 0"
9'6"
76"
76"
70"
70"

Pts
10

5.5
5.5
3.5
3.5

Jumping Record
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Pole Vault (College)

Lewis Field: Jackie Brown Wichita State 12' 11.50"

PL
1

Athlete
Frederick, Brooke

Rathje, Mandy

Ball, Selam

Rudder, Stephanie

Hageman, Courtney

Study, Kylee

Mason, Allison

Heineman, Victoria

Knitig, Jordan

Yr.
SO

SO

FR

SR

SR

FR

FR

SO

FR

Team
Nebraska-Kearney

Nebraska-Kearney

Fort Hays St.

Nebraska-Kearney

Fort Hays St.

Nebraska-Kearney

Nebraska-Kearney

Nebraska-Kearney

Northwest Kansas

Final
3.46m

3.46m

3.31m

3.31m

3.31m

3.16m

3.01m

3.01m

NH

English Pts
11'4.25" 10
11'4.25" 8
10'10.25" 6
10'10.25" 5
10'10.25" 4
10" 4.25"
9'10.50"
9'10.50"

Jumping Record

2.41
P
2.41
P
2.41
P
2.41
P
2.41
P
2.41
P
2.41
P
2.41
P
241
XXX

2.56
p
2.56
p
2.56
p
2.56
p
2.56
p
2.56
p
2.56
(0]
2.56
p

2.71
p
2.71
p
2.71
p
2.71
p
2.71
p
2.71
p
2.71
p
2.71
p

2.86

2.86

2.86

2.86

2.86

2.86

2.86

2.86
XO

3.01
3.01
3.01
XO

3.01
3.01
3.01
XO

3.01

3.01
XXO

3.16 331

3.16 331

3.16 331
3.16 331
XXO XO
3.16 331
O XXO
3.16 3.31
O XXX
3.16

XXX

3.16

XXX
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3.46
XXO
3.46
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3.46
XXX
3.46
XXX

3.61
XXX
3.61
XXX
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Long Jump (College)

Lewis Field: Raquel Anderson Lincoln University 19' 7"

PL

1

Athlete
Dryden, Ashli

Eigruber, Anna
Zimmerman, Wendy
Reeder, Jerris

Doll, Kaylie
Buckins, Noni

Ault, Maggie

Yr.
SR

SR

FR

SO

FR

FR

SR

Team

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Northwest Kansas

Kansas Wesleyan

Final
5.54m

5.46m

5.15m

5.01m

4.99m

3.62m

3.24m

Wind
1.11

1.4

0.46

-0.18

0.25

0.86

1.79

English
18'2.25"

17' 11"

16' 10.75"

16'5.25"

16' 4.50"

11'10.50"

10'7.75"

Attempts
5.32 5.36 5.54 FOUL
w:0.13  w:2 w:l.11
5.46 FOUL 5.41 FOUL
w:l.4 w:0.62
4.82 4.81 5.01 4.62
w:0.92 w:l w:1.48 w:0.94
4.97 4.85 5.01 4.80
w:0.46 w:-1.42 w:-0.18 w:0.76
4.99 4.75 4.87 4.84
w:0.25 w:0.46 w:0.37 w:0.64
FOUL 3.45 3.37 3.37
w:-1.95 w:0.14 w:-1.19
FOUL 3.24 FOUL FOUL
w:1.79

5.37
w:1.03
5.43
w:0.41
4.97
w:0.84
4.90
w:0.96
4.27
w:0.29
3.62
w:0.86
FOUL
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PASS

5.41
w:l.12
5.15
w:0.46
PASS

4.68
w:0.96

FOUL

FOUL
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Long Jump (High School)

Lewis Field: Raquel Anderson Lincoln University 19' 7"

o
-
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Athlete

Summers, Lexi
Gottschalk, Kaylor
Werth, Kendra
Tracy, Shelby

Wickersham, Jenessa

Moyers, Macy
Brown, Britney
Luebbers, Jenna
Beckman, Kori
Geeseka, Lindsey
Donaldson, Hannah
Chen, Pamela
VonlLintel, Michaela
Nien, Joyce

Yr.
SR
SR
SO
JR
FR
SO
SR
SR
FR
JR
FR
SR
JR
JR

Team

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays-TMP-Marian
Great Bend

Clay Center
Great Bend
Goodland

Hays

Hays

Goodland

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian

Final
15'5"
14'8"
14' 6"
14' 4"
13' 10"
13'6"
13'2"
12' 10"
12' 4"
123"
11' 10.50"
10' 9.50"
10' 7.50"
FOUL

English
15'5"
14' 8"
14' 6"
14' 4"
13' 10"
13'6"
132"
12' 10"
12' 4"
12' 3"
11'10.50"
10' 9.50"
10' 7.50"

Pts Attempts

P N W h OO 0
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Triple Jump (High Schoal)
Lewis Field: Stephanie Miller Wichita State 40' 9.75"

o
-
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Athlete

Lane, Lauren
Werth, Kendra
Summers, Lexi
Callaway, Sydney
Moyers, Macy
Lang, Elly

Lang, Mikayla
Luebbers, Jenna
Geeseka, Lindsey
Hageman, Rheagan
Beckman, Kori
Donaldson, Hannah
Brown, Britney
VonlLintel, Michaela

Yr.
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO
FR
JR
SR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SR
JR

Team

Clay Center
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays

Clay Center
Great Bend
Hays-TMP-Marian
Great Bend

Hays

Goodland
Goodland

Hays

Hays

Goodland

Hays

Final
32'7.50"
32' 2"
31'9.50"
31' 3.50"
30' 5.50"
29' 8.50"
29'8.50"
29'0"
27'9"
26'8"
26'4"
25'8"
FOUL
FOUL

English
32'7.50"
32'2"
31'9.50"
31' 3.50"
30' 5.50"
29'8.50"
29'8.50"
29'0"
27' 9"
26'8"
26' 4"
25'8"

Pts Attempts
10

2.5
2.5
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Triple Jump (College)

Lewis Field: Stephanie Miller Wichita State 40' 9.75"

PL
1

Athlete
Eigruber, Anna

Childress, Aamadi
Dryden, Ashli
Reeder, Jerris
Doll, Kaylie

Doll, Kelsie
Younie, Samantha

Ault, Maggie

Yr.
SR

FR

SR

SO

FR

FR

FR

SR

Team
Fort Hays St.

Dodge City CC

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Kansas Wesleyan

Final
11.52m

11.35m

11.28m

10.74m

10.72m

10.27m

9.36m

NM

Wind
1.32

2.13

1.85

2.37

25

2.03

2.3

English
37'9.50"

373"

37'0.25"

35'3"

35 2"

33'8.50"

30' 8.50"

Pts
10

Attempts

FOUL

11.35
w:2.13
11.28
w:1.85
FOUL

10.72
w:2.5
9.98
w:2.1
FOUL

FOUL

11.52
w:1.32
11.16
w:1.55
FOUL

10.54
w:2.99
10.71
w:2.44
9.97

w:2.83
FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

11.02
w:2.6
11.24
w:1.42
10.34
w:1.51
10.68
w:1.61
10.13
w:l.l
9.36
w:2.3
FOUL

FOUL

11.14
w:1.69
11.24
w:1.13
10.31
w:1.13
10.62
w:1.74
10.27
w:2.03
8.85

w:2.31

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

10.74
w:2.37
10.70
w:1.67
10.25
w:2.1

FOUL
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11.47
w:2.16
11.26
w:1.81
FOUL

10.38
w:1.84
10.44
w:0.92
10.20
w:2.12
FOUL
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Shot Put (High School)

Lewis Field: Larissa Richards Pittsburg State 50' 6.25"
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Athlete
Schmeidler, Audra
Warren, Kate
Wagner, Julia
Steckel, Macey
Brack, Carley
Stauth, Taryn
Ginther, Madi
Hartner, Caley
Binkley, Brianna
Cristelli, Angela
Wyatt, Shaiann
Whisnant, Emily
Befort, Marissa

Yr.

JR

SO
JR

FR
FR
FR
JR

FR
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Team

Hays

Great Bend
Victoria

Hays

Great Bend
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays-TMP-Marian
Clay Center

Clay Center
Goodland

Flint Hills Christian
Goodland

Hays

Final
33'8"
31'11"
30' 3"
29'1"
28'2"
26' 10"
26'8"
24' 10"
20' 11"
20'0"
19'3"
18' 11"
18' 10"

English
33'8"
31'11"
30" 3"
29'1"
28' 2"
26'10"
26'8"
24' 10"
20'11"
20' 0"
19'3"
18' 11"
18' 10"

Pts Attempts

P N W h OO 0
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Shot Put (College)

Lewis Field: Larissa Richards Pittsburg State 50' 6.25"

© 0o NOoO 0o WNPF T
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Athlete
Robinson, Baja
Monteil, Rachael
Windle, Alyssa
Geiger, Courtney
Evans, Elizabeth
Sena, Allison
Riggs, Chyenne
Zimmerman, Wendy
Wright, Jamie
Schriner, Lauren
Nelson, Cristine

Yr.

JR
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR

Team
UNAT-FHSU
Fort Hays St.
Colby CC

Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Northwest Kansas
Barton County
Fort Hays St.
Colby CC
Dodge City CC
Colby CC

Final
12.39m
12.00m
11.59m
11.35m
11.25m
11.04m
10.68m
10.15m
9.30m
9.10m
8.92m

English
40'7.75"
39'4.50"
38'0.25"
373"
36'11"
36'2.75"
35'0.50"
33'3.75"
30' 6.25"
29'10.25"
29'3.25"

Pts

P N W h OO 0

Attempts
11.74
FOUL
11.59
11.35
11.25
10.75
10.68
9.72
8.13
9.02
FOUL

11.83
12.00
11.05
11.23
FOUL
11.04
10.51
9.14

9.30

FOUL
8.20

11.74
FOUL
11.05
11.12
FOUL
FOUL
FOUL
9.58
8.39
9.10
8.92

11.74
FOUL
10.30
11.10
FOUL
FOUL
10.02
10.00

12.39
FOUL
10.85
10.60
FOUL
10.86
10.00
10.15
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FOUL
FOUL
10.87
FOUL
FOUL
FOUL
10.41
9.94
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Discus (High School)
Lewis Field: Larissa Richards Pittsburg State 171' 4"
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Athlete

Warren, Kate
Steckel, Macey
Schmeidler, Audra
Humphery, Emma
Dillon, Jett
Stauth, Taryn
Wagner, Julia
Brack, Carley
King, Kate-Lynn
Ginther, Madi
Hartner, Caley
Whisnant, Emily
Cristelli, Angela
Wyatt, Shaiann
Befort, Marissa

Yr.
SO
FR
JR
FR
SO
FR
JR
FR
SR
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Team

Great Bend

Hays

Hays

Hays

Hays
Hays-TMP-Marian
Victoria

Great Bend
Goodland
Hays-TMP-Marian
Clay Center
Goodland
Goodland

Flint Hills Christian
Hays

Final
106' 8"
96' 7"
90' 1"
76' 10"
76' 4"
74' 10"
72' 4"
69' 2"
65'5"
63' 3"
58' 10"
55' 1"
50' 2"
48' 7"
38'8"

English
106' 8"
96" 7"
90" 1"
76' 10"
76' 4"
74' 10"
72' 4"
69' 2"
65'5"
63' 3"
58' 10"
55'1"
50' 2"
48'7"
38'8"

Pts Attempts
10

g o

P N W s
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Discus (College)

Lewis Field: Larissa Richards Pittsburg State 171' 4"

PL Athlete Yr.
1 Evans, Elizabeth SO
2 Windle, Alyssa SO
3 Armbruster, Cheyenne SO
4 Geiger, Courtney FR
5 Sena, Allison FR
6 Kruse, Nicole SO
7 Nelson, Cristine FR

Team

Barton County
Colby CC

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.
Northwest Kansas
Barton County
Colby CC

Final

39.88m
38.25m
37.96m
35.93m
33.45m
31.94m
27.55m

English
130' 10.25"
125'6.25"
124'6.75"
117' 10.75"
109' 9.25"
104'9.75"
90' 5"

Pts
10

N W h OO

Attempts
39.88
FOUL
35.96
FOUL
33.45
31.94
FOUL

39.77
FOUL
35.13
35.93
30.97
30.42
25,51

FOUL
30.45
37.79
35.67
33.21
31.41
FOUL

39.47
38.25
37.96
FOUL
33.26
30.77
24.88

FOUL
35.46
FOUL
31.94
33.36
30.01
27.55
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37.10
FOUL
FOUL
34.04
FOUL
FOUL
26.10
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Hammer (College)

Lewis Field: Jessica Selby Missouri Southern 185' 0"

PL

AW N P

Athlete

Monteil, Rachael
Kruse, Nicole
Windle, Alyssa
Nelson, Cristine

Yr.
JR
SO
SO
FR

Team

Fort Hays St.
Barton County
Colby CC
Colby CC

Final

49.92m
43.41m
39.46m
26.08m

English
163' 9.50"
142' 5.25"
129'5.75"
85' 7"

Pts
10

Attempts
41.34
41.61
37.56
23.20

FOUL
43.41
FOUL
26.08

48.34
FOUL
38.54
FOUL

49.77
40.41
39.46
FOUL

FOUL
37.16
37.20
FOUL

DirectAthletics MeetPro

49.92
FOUL
FOUL
FOUL
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Javelin (College)

Lewis Field: Makayla McPhail Fort Hays State 157' 10"

o
-

© 00 N O 0o b~ WN PP

Athlete

Wolf, Madison
Lopez, Estafnia
Honas, Megan
Wiebe, Scout

Toll, Shannon
Durler, Rachel
Wright, Jamie

Cox, Trenna
Zimmerman, Wendy

Yr.
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR

Team

Fort Hays St.
Fort Hays St.
Fort Hays St.
Fort Hays St.
Fort Hays St.
Dodge City CC
Colby CC
Barton County
Fort Hays St.

Final

48.84m
47.34m
42.37m
40.00m
37.13m
34.46m
34.30m
31.80m
30.35m

English
160' 3"
155' 4"
139' 0.50"
131' 3"
121' 10"
113'1"
112' 6.75"
104' 4.25"
99'7.25"

Pts

o

w b~ O

Attempts
FOUL
46.11
42.10
40.00
36.14
34.46
31.64
29.87
FOUL

48.84
43.93
40.18
35.83
FOUL
29.28
34.30
FOUL
FOUL

48.53
42.39
36.15
FOUL
35.79
30.20
29.77
31.78
30.35

47.62
47.34
42.37
36.70
36.12
FOUL
33.46
FOUL

44.78
46.70
42.27
FOUL
37.13
FOUL
32.35
29.54

DirectAthletics MeetPro

FOUL
43.10
41.38
FOUL
32.90
30.48
2111
31.80
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2015 Alex Francis Classic (3/27/2015 - 3/28/2015) Fort Hays State - Hays, KS

Women's Javelin (High School)

Lewis Field: Makayla McPhail Fort Hays State 157' 10"

PL Athlete Yr.
1 Callaway, Sydney FR
2 Steckel, Macey FR
3 Ruhs, TC SO
4 Ginther, Madi JR
5 Befort, Marissa FR

Team

Clay Center

Hays

Goodland
Hays-TMP-Marian
Hays

Final
120" 9"
81' 9"
79'2"
76' 10"
42' 10"

English
120' 9"
81' 9"
79'2"
76' 10"
42' 10"

Pts Attempts

A OO ©

DirectAthletics MeetPro
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